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 GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
SPECIAL MEETING & WORK SESSION NOTICE   


 
DATE:  Tuesday, August 22, 2017 
PLACE:   Board of County Commissioners’ Meeting Room at the Gunnison County Courthouse 
 200 E. Virginia Avenue 
 Gunnison, CO 81230 
 


NOTE:  This agenda is subject to change, including the addition of items up to 24 hours in advance or the deletion of items at any time.  All times are approximate.  The 
County Manager and Deputy County Manager’s reports may include administrative items not listed.  Regular Meetings, Public Hearings, and Special Meetings are recorded 
and ACTION MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY ITEM.   Work Sessions are not recorded and formal action cannot be taken.  For further information, contact the County 
Administration office at 641-0248.  If special accommodations are necessary per ADA, contact 641-0248 or TTY 641-3061 prior to the meeting.   


 
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING: 
 
8:30 am • Call to Order 
 
 • Vouchers and Transfers 
 


• Treasurer’s Report 
 
8:35 • Possible Executive Session; Pursuant to C.R.S. 24-6-402 (4)(e)(I) – Determining Negotiating 


Strategies and Positions and Instructing Negotiators. 
 
8:40 • Resolution; Consenting to the Calling of an Election by the Gunnison Valley Regional Housing 


Authority on November 7, 2017 
 


• Adjourn 
 
 
GUNNISON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION: 
 
9:10 • Compact of Colorado Communities 
 
9:30 • Visitor; Citizens Committee; Wild and Scenic Designation of the Crystal River 
 
10:05 • Visitor; Gene Dodd; Federal Highway Administration; Cottonwood Pass Project Update 
 
11:00 • Visitor; Colorado Department of Transportation Regional Director David Eller; Annual Update 
 


• Adjourn 
 
 
Please Note: Packet materials for the above discussions will be available on the Gunnison County website at 


http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/meetings no later than 6:00 pm on the Friday prior to the meeting. 
 
  



http://www.gunnisoncounty.org/meetings
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June 2017 Sales Tax and Local Marketing District Tax Reports


Sales Tax - LMD Reports


kweak@gunnisoncounty.org


GUNCOUNTY1\lNienhueser 8/16/2017


8/22/2017


Kelly Weak







Gunnison County, Colorado


County Taxable Sales 


For the Year Ended 12/31/17


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 11,646,995 11,182,660 12,595,200 11,013,039 12,782,801 16,643,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,863,777


Crested Butte 7,975,861 9,112,149 10,132,993 4,322,807 4,914,038 9,399,444 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,857,292


Mt. Crested Butte 4,395,307 5,086,862 7,126,895 1,258,280 800,280 2,061,908 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,729,532


Marble 29,687 31,190 31,855 106,487 30,258 195,696 0 0 0 0 0 0 425,173


Pitkin 35,924 61,154 35,857 20,486 33,868 131,414 0 0 0 0 0 0 318,703


Unincorporated 3,137,418 3,207,786 3,828,185 2,502,057 3,487,353 5,416,663 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,579,462


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 27,221,192 28,681,801 33,750,985 19,223,156 22,048,598 33,848,207 0 0 0 0 0 0 164,773,939


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 272,211.92 286,818.01 337,509.85 192,231.56 220,485.98 338,482.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,647,739.39


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2017 over 2016 9.79% -1.37% 16.31% -7.02% 6.11% 3.59%


For the Year Ended 12/31/16


Entity January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL


------------------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- -------------------- ------------------- -------------------- ---------------------


City of Gunnison 11,079,101 10,476,522 10,567,511 11,382,785 12,035,721 15,771,378 18,021,170 21,624,283 15,031,933 12,645,628 10,742,014 13,026,224 162,404,270


Crested Butte 7,212,495 7,976,550 7,958,685 4,707,717 4,331,435 8,764,401 13,517,382 11,839,247 10,367,524 5,775,056 4,563,001 9,935,336 96,948,829


Mt. Crested Butte 3,889,525 4,732,521 5,639,762 2,027,747 847,769 2,060,331 4,274,907 2,728,883 2,560,126 925,144 957,420 5,355,673 35,999,808


Marble 28,026 22,757 31,916 17,781 113,030 184,037 267,909 216,720 273,751 153,329 18,836 53,872 1,381,964


Pitkin 28,313 38,597 23,382 22,017 35,191 107,233 183,918 134,795 191,630 37,936 25,176 28,527 856,715


Unincorporated 2,555,400 5,832,782 4,795,806 2,516,404 3,416,047 5,787,633 6,710,237 5,740,059 5,748,310 3,424,609 2,567,928 4,170,214 53,265,429


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 24,792,860 29,079,729 29,017,062 20,674,451 20,779,193 32,675,013 42,975,523 42,283,987 34,173,274 22,961,702 18,874,375 32,569,846 350,857,015


========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ========== ==========


  Computed 1% Sales Tax 247,928.60 290,797.29 290,170.62 206,744.51 207,791.93 326,750.13 429,755.23 422,839.87 341,732.74 229,617.02 188,743.75 325,698.46 3,508,570.15


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------


% Incr(Decr) of 2016 over 2015 1.54% 23.17% 0.84% 22.51% 7.70% 9.07% 3.40% 17.39% -4.38% 8.09% -2.83% 5.64%







Y-T-D Y-T-D


2016 2017 2013 2014


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


--------------------- -------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 71,313,018 75,863,777 4,550,759 6.38% City of Gunnison 133,350,988 140,949,625 7,598,637 5.70%


Crested Butte 40,951,283 45,857,292 4,906,009 11.98% Crested Butte 68,209,501 81,165,791 12,956,290 18.99%


Mt. Crested Butte 19,197,655 20,729,532 1,531,877 7.98% Mt. Crested Butte 28,141,265 33,512,156 5,370,891 19.09%


Marble 397,547 425,173 27,626 6.95% Marble 890,802 924,505 33,703 3.78%


Pitkin 254,733 318,703 63,970 25.11% Pitkin 529,022 702,463 173,441 32.79%


Unincorporated 24,904,072 21,579,462 (3,324,610) -13.35% Unincorporated 46,413,961 45,511,589 (902,372) -1.94%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 157,018,308 164,773,939 7,755,631 4.94%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 277,535,539 302,766,129 25,230,590 9.09%


========== ========== ========== ========== ============ ============ ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 840,108 857,361 17,253 2.05%


========== ========== ========== ==========


Y-T-D Y-T-D 2014 2015


2015 2016


TOTAL TOTAL Difference % TOTAL TOTAL Difference %


--------------------- -------------------- ------------------------ ----------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- ----------------------- -----------------


City of Gunnison 65,090,694 71,313,018 6,222,324 9.56% City of Gunnison 140,949,625 150,690,137 9,740,512 6.91%


Crested Butte 36,451,189 40,951,283 4,500,094 12.35% Crested Butte 81,165,791 90,089,916 8,924,125 10.99%


Mt. Crested Butte 19,695,397 19,197,655 (497,742) -2.53% Mt. Crested Butte 33,512,156 35,436,273 1,924,117 5.74%


Marble 281,358 397,547 116,189 41.30% Marble 924,505 1,111,459 186,954 20.22%


Pitkin 250,397 254,733 4,336 1.73% Pitkin 702,463 771,141 68,678 9.78%


Unincorporated 21,159,923 24,904,072 3,744,149 17.69% Unincorporated 45,511,589 49,649,363 4,137,774 9.09%


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      ---------------      --------------


  TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 142,928,958 157,018,308 14,089,350 9.86%   TOTAL TAXABLE SALES 302,766,129 327,748,289 24,982,160 8.25%


========== ========== ========== ========== ============ ============ ========== ==========


     ---------------      ---------------      ---------------     ---------------


TOTAL COUNTY REVENUE 756,238 840,108 83,869 11.09%


========== ========== ========== ==========


PREVIOUS YEARS FOR COMPARISON







SALES TAX REVENUE COMPARISONS


Budgeted Sales Tax 
Revenue


YEAR


And % YTD Actual / 
TTL Budgeted


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Total Year to Date


2017 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE 139,392.05$   147,046.94$   175,494.85$   96,225.07$     115,278.76$   183,923.35$   857,361.02$       857,361.02$       1,838,400.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 11.37% -9.78% 11.44% -7.80% 5.38% 1.77% 2.05% 46.64%


2016 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE 125,157.30$   162,978.56$   157,480.34$   104,370.28$   109,392.20$   180,729.23$   236,844.80$   228,536.23$   188,023.92$   120,347.56$   95,627.52$     172,116.30$   1,881,604.24$    840,107.91$       1,838,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -1.20% 29.56% 4.72% 21.85% 6.55% 9.49% 2.63% 16.62% -4.53% 6.42% -4.80% 4.24% 11.09% 45.71%


2015 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE 126,678.67$   125,794.53$   150,379.22$   85,651.79$     102,663.54$   165,070.67$   230,768.25$   195,967.70$   196,937.46$   113,087.50$   100,454.29$   165,122.68$   1,758,576.30$    756,238.42$       1,590,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 13.93% 13.06% 10.63% 7.12% 3.16% 11.09% 6.21% 7.35% 8.53% 4.87% 4.44% 8.69% 10.16% 47.56%


2014 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $  111,193.82  $  111,264.35  $  135,936.02  $    79,959.58  $    99,519.75  $  148,591.26  $  217,271.71  $  182,557.86  $  181,452.74  $  107,834.56  $    96,183.39  $  151,915.60 1,623,680.64$    686,464.78$       1,472,000.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.79% 4.46% 4.02% 6.01% 8.73% 5.16% 7.10% 9.55% 23.01% -0.72% 6.56% 9.74% 4.68% 46.63%


2013 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $  110,323.53  $  106,514.20  $  130,684.01  $    75,428.71  $    91,528.08  $  141,300.06  $  202,862.92  $  166,649.18  $  147,508.85  $  108,616.50  $    90,259.56  $  138,427.93 1,510,103.53$    655,778.59$       1,425,560.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 18.70% -3.76% 12.39% -3.09% -2.68% -2.80% 11.87% 17.96% 11.21% 13.03% 2.22% 5.56% 2.92% 46.00%


2012 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $    92,940.69  $  110,678.57  $  116,280.84  $    77,835.01  $    94,048.48  $  145,374.41  $  181,344.11  $  141,276.47  $  132,636.58  $    96,095.54  $    88,302.36  $  131,131.54 1,407,944.60$    637,158.00$       1,329,266.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -5.63% 11.73% -2.46% 8.75% 16.00% 21.77% 2.09% -10.04% 0.67% 5.01% 3.11% -7.50% 8.21% 47.93%


2011 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $    98,483.50  $    99,062.88  $  119,211.37  $    71,571.55  $    81,077.59  $  119,386.11  $  177,639.68  $  157,047.23  $  131,749.00  $    91,514.44  $    85,637.00  $  141,760.78 1,374,141.13$    588,793.00$       1,314,611.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) 0.08% 2.33% -6.44% 6.03% 5.34% -4.07% 4.40% 1.19% 9.97% -2.08% 3.07% 4.34% -0.46% 44.79%


2010 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $    98,400.27  $    96,807.67  $  127,414.83  $    67,498.88  $    76,966.39  $  124,445.99  $  170,158.18  $  155,201.21  $  119,801.59  $    93,460.15  $    83,089.19  $  135,867.11 1,349,111.46$    591,534.03$       1,448,152.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -9.51% -6.61% 11.82% -4.86% -7.74% -3.63% 6.07% 6.73% -5.77% 5.35% 7.94% 3.59% -3.00% 40.85%


2009 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $  108,739.89  $  103,664.68  $  113,950.67  $    70,950.60  $    83,421.06  $  129,132.90  $  160,419.87  $  145,416.76  $  127,133.00  $    88,715.98  $    76,977.54  $  131,163.52 1,339,686.47$    609,859.80$       1,350,032.00$       


% Change over previous year (monthly) -10.18% -2.86% -6.94% -10.81% -0.54% 0.59% -1.05% -10.89% -2.95% -9.60% 3.56% -5.37% -5.01% 45.17%


2008 Current Month TOTAL
 COUNTY REVENUE  $  121,067.89  $  106,716.68  $  122,453.88  $    79,546.54  $    83,875.39  $  128,378.18  $  162,129.71  $  163,180.48  $  130,995.77  $    98,138.16  $    74,332.02  $  138,609.60 1,409,424.30$    642,038.56$       1,480,000.00$       


43.38%
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2016/2017 YTD INDUSTRY 


COMPARISON AS OF JUNE


2016


2017







Taxes by Industry June 2017


Amusement & Entertainment $17,076.10


Bldg Material & Trades $51,269.30


Clothing Stores $5,531.25


Dept & Hardware Stores $14,018.56


Furniture & Appliance Stores $2,868.53


Gas/Convenience Stores $5,738.45


Grocery Stores $37,982.52


Lodging $35,028.63


Manufacturing $5,442.77


Marijuana $3,425.00


Miscellaneous Services $28,806.76


Ranching & Agriculture $223.60


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores $63,348.12


Specialty Shops $12,825.02


Utilities $26,657.45


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services $28,240.01


GRAND TOTAL: $338,482.07
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Taxes by Industry and Jurisdiction


June 2017


Amusement & Entertainment


Almont 65.00


Crested Butte 6069.47


Gunnison 6432.72


Marble 9.50


Mt. Crested Butte 2656.96


Ohio City 7.48


Pitkin 8.63


Rem of Cnty 1810.34


Somerset 16.00


Grand Total By Industry: $17,076.10


Bldg Material & Trades


Crested Butte 17142.81


Gunnison 22551.88


Mt. Crested Butte 5.52


Rem of Cnty 11569.09


Grand Total By Industry: $51,269.30


Clothing Stores


Crested Butte 3752.18


Gunnison 1536.07


Mt. Crested Butte 240.00


Rem of Cnty 3.00


Grand Total By Industry: $5,531.25


Dept & Hardware Stores


Gunnison 14018.56


Grand Total By Industry: $14,018.56


Furniture & Appliance Stores


Crested Butte 683.16


Gunnison 1386.56


Mt. Crested Butte 177.00


Rem of Cnty 621.81


Grand Total By Industry: $2,868.53
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Gas/Convenience Stores


Crested Butte 851.00


Gunnison 3766.92


Pitkin 492.96


Rem of Cnty 627.57


Grand Total By Industry: $5,738.45


Grocery Stores


Almont 1.68


Crested Butte 7627.17


Gunnison 30240.43


Marble 0.17


Mt. Crested Butte 2.75


Parlin 2.75


Pitkin 3.79


Rem of Cnty 103.63


Somerset 0.15


Grand Total By Industry: $37,982.52


Lodging


Almont 4300.00


Crested Butte 3988.00


Gunnison 10948.41


Marble 271.00


Mt. Crested Butte 7484.62


Ohio City 45.00


Parlin 7.00


Powderhorn 1116.00


Rem of Cnty 6868.60


Grand Total By Industry: $35,028.63


Manufacturing


Almont 0.20


Crested Butte 2442.77


Gunnison 2561.16


Marble 14.34


Pitkin 0.73


Rem of Cnty 417.94


Somerset 5.63


Grand Total By Industry: $5,442.77
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Marijuana


Crested Butte 410.00


Gunnison 3015.00


Grand Total By Industry: $3,425.00


Miscellaneous Services


Almont 46.84


Crested Butte 11846.33


Gunnison 11219.95


Marble 60.87


Mt. Crested Butte 2280.25


Ohio City 0.16


Pitkin 64.48


Powderhorn 0.11


Rem of Cnty 3280.71


Somerset 7.06


Grand Total By Industry: $28,806.76


Ranching & Agriculture


Crested Butte 73.00


Gunnison 137.60


Marble 13.00


Grand Total By Industry: $223.60


Restaurant/Bars/Liquor Stores


Almont 275.00


Crested Butte 26520.94


Gunnison 27307.53


Marble 1183.00


Mt. Crested Butte 3536.65


Pitkin 121.00


Rem of Cnty 4404.00


Grand Total By Industry: $63,348.12


Specialty Shops


Almont 54.39


Crested Butte 5369.92


Gunnison 6534.39


Marble 148.90


Mt. Crested Butte 46.73


Ohio City 0.15
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Parlin 0.02


Pitkin 15.50


Rem of Cnty 637.08


Somerset 17.94


Grand Total By Industry: $12,825.02


Utilities


Almont 63.67


Crested Butte 3169.52


Gunnison 8790.26


Marble 216.95


Mt. Crested Butte 3238.13


Ohio City 11.84


Parlin 2.49


Pitkin 247.35


Powderhorn 19.26


Rem of Cnty 10872.62


Sapinero 0.79


Somerset 24.57


Grand Total By Industry: $26,657.45


Vehicle Sales/Parts/Services


Almont 6.84


Crested Butte 4048.17


Gunnison 15983.38


Marble 39.23


Mt. Crested Butte 950.47


Ohio City 40.60


Pitkin 359.70


Rem of Cnty 6770.35


Somerset 41.27


Grand Total By Industry: $28,240.01


$338,482.07
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COMPARATIVE MARKETING DISTRICT TAX FIGURES 


YEAR


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2017


Current Month Net Collection 131,226.92    150,242.13    191,385.00      125,552.00    56,447.40      166,343.60      -                -                -                    -                -                -                  


Interest Credit 22.00             16.00             8.00                 310.00           103.00           40.00               -                -                -                    -                -                -                  


Program Cost 41.65             54.80             89.05               -                 228.03           (2,234.71)         -                -                -                    -                -                -                  


Current Total Distribution  $ 131,290.57  $ 150,312.93  $    191,482.05  $  125,862.00  $   56,778.43  $   164,148.89  $                -    $               -    $                   -    $               -    $                -    $                  -   819,874.87$      819,874.87$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.99% -11.93% -2.37% 1.95% 3.02% 6.33%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2016


Current Month Net Collection 154,255.38    165,229.45    164,669.00      102,875.15    48,926.71      136,784.96      266,986.96    194,346.00   224,387.82       68,581.00     41,202.00      163,034.63      


Interest Credit 150.33           58.23             47.67               52.26             26.00             (8.67)                740.68           44.00            55.90                25.00            176.30           24.00               


Program Cost 30.27             39.21             71.30               22.48             74.79             (2,248.68)         204.62           62.87            238.92              95.47            46.19             21.84               


Current Total Distribution  $ 154,435.98  $ 165,326.89  $    164,787.97  $  102,949.89  $   49,027.50  $   134,527.61  $ 267,932.26  $194,452.87  $    224,682.64  $   68,701.47  $   41,424.49  $   163,080.47 1,731,330.04$   771,055.84$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 48.61% 40.79% 10.92% 24.08% 22.90% 18.62% 17.77% 13.06% 12.09% 11.70% 11.88% 14.85% 14.85%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2015


Current Month Net Collection 103,887.62    123,026.98    209,636.18      36,499.60      44,147.00      133,997.56      231,925.85    208,642.67   209,796.56       65,936.00     34,600.13      105,526.52      


Interest Credit 20.00             167.00           17.00               69.00             258.00           77.00               193.84           (2.00)             17.90                29.00            156.68           265.31             


Program Cost 11.58             -                 84.66               52.12             57.69             (1,998.18)         53.61             99.39            93.77                65.97            45.03             13.03               


Current Total Distribution  $ 103,919.20  $ 123,193.98  $    209,737.84  $    36,620.72  $   44,462.69  $   132,076.38  $ 232,173.30  $208,740.06  $    209,908.23  $   66,030.97  $   34,801.84  $   105,804.86 1,507,470.07$   650,010.81$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 452.10% 608.71% 31.93% 39.95% 48.15% 17.49% 18.74% 20.42% 13.00% 13.44% 13.37% 8.87% 8.87%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2014


Current Month Net Collection 18,792.00      13,080.60      299,068.76      7,142.00        11,227.36      205,225.14      189,618.00    163,004.00   245,097.00       53,500.77     31,347.96      148,224.44      


Interest Credit 7.00               105.00           -                   29.00             15.00             53.00               57.00             15.00            74.08                41.92            112.44           32.00               


Program Cost 23.43             38.18             3.75                 26.39             54.58             (1,640.70)         -                -                78.29                136.22          59.23             41.57               


Current Total Distribution  $   18,822.43  $   13,223.78  $    299,072.51  $      7,197.39  $   11,296.94  $   203,637.44  $ 189,675.00  $163,019.00  $    245,249.37  $   53,678.91  $   31,519.63  $   148,298.01 1,384,690.41$   553,250.49$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -0.02% 47.41% 8.74% 3.28% 6.57% 17.43% 48.17% 78.33% 20.71% 22.48% 25.45% 22.07% 22.07%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2013


Current Month Net Collection 17,797.00      2,867.00        282,694.00      22,960.06      444.44           144,450.39      30,240.40      6,574.45       445,564.73       29,978.12     1,731.00        148,722.92      


Interest Credit 1,003.00        10.00             54.00               76.77             0.85               145.16             7.00               1.00              60.00                48.00            2.00               -                  


Program Cost 26.17             36.03             4.41                 32.95             60.91             (1,531.60)         31.01             37.97            10.38                68.74            85.05             6.87                 


Current Total Distribution  $   18,826.17  $     2,913.03  $    282,752.41  $    23,069.78  $        506.20  $   143,063.95  $   30,278.41  $    6,613.42  $    445,635.11  $   30,094.86  $     1,818.05  $   148,729.79 1,134,301.18$   471,131.54$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -14.52% -16.80% 14.02% 9.81% 5.99% 8.67% 6.42% 7.09% 6.98% 4.82% 4.27% 3.60% 3.60%
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2012


Current Month Net Collection 21,800.00      3,937.80        240,894.00      31,236.91      10,986.00      125,479.23      37,160.27      2,935.00       416,480.80       46,892.73     6,153.00        149,692.99      


Interest Credit 191.04           102.51           5.00                 0.05               137.00           5.00                 404.00           296.00          492.00              89.35            456.00           3.00                 


Program Cost 33.14             64.89             17.14               27.61             89.58             (1,444.94)         33.43             (6.09)             76.83                96.51            96.78             10.30               


Current Total Distribution  $   22,024.18  $     4,105.20  $    240,916.14  $    31,264.57  $   11,212.58  $   124,039.29  $   37,597.70  $    3,224.91  $    417,049.63  $   47,078.59  $     6,705.78  $   149,706.29 1,094,924.86$   433,561.96$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 16.10% 29.82% -8.20% -7.24% -3.98% -2.94% 3.28% 3.23% 8.23% 10.52% 11.11% 8.30% 8.30%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2011


Current Month Net Collection 18,937.12      1,104.76        270,773.23      30,367.37      663.36           125,580.61      9,481.00        3,191.13       363,759.45       25,523.22     1,388.00        160,304.38      


Interest Credit 33.13             52.32             3.31                 381.87           113.77           16.87               4.00               115.06          334.46              (82.22)           8.00               6.22                 


Program Cost -                 (72.08)            (22.09)            (1,244.91)         31.75             29.68            20.18                97.63            133.81           15.17               


Current Total Distribution  $   18,970.25  $     1,157.08  $    270,776.54  $    30,677.16  $        755.04  $   124,352.57  $     9,516.75  $    3,335.87  $    364,114.09  $   25,538.63  $     1,529.81  $   160,325.77 1,011,049.56$   446,688.64$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 28.17% -5.25% 6.58% 12.59% 10.03% 7.31% 7.71% 4.24% 1.47% 1.67% 1.02% 2.83% 2.83%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2010


Current Month Net Collection 14,751.40      6,362.16        251,692.03      12,616.22      7,438.11        124,451.70      7,299.63        17,229.27     370,895.72       23,464.77     6,891.62        141,091.75      


Interest Credit 49.15             80.18             10.54               56.14             146.69           12.68               47.20             84.21            8.44                  6.13                 


Program Cost -                 (247.69)          (1,166.31)         (68.36)           


Current Total Distribution  $   14,800.55  $     6,442.34  $    251,702.57  $    12,672.36  $     7,337.11  $   123,298.07  $     7,278.47  $  17,313.48  $    370,904.16  $   23,464.77  $     6,891.62  $   141,097.88 983,203.38$      416,253.00$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -51.42% -76.70% -31.35% -31.16% -30.33% -22.52% -24.42% -22.84% -9.50% -10.05% -10.50% -8.73% -8.73%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2009


Current Month Net Collection 30,455.74      60,590.76      306,416.05      17,257.52      5,559.26        116,798.75      23,103.91      10,962.95     325,543.22       31,427.64     12,196.52      136,289.85      


Interest Credit 13.59             106.26           26.43               49.03             203.32           13.23               21.56             93.04            14.42                131.72          251.53           22.09               


Program Cost (185.12)          (87.88)              (3.56)             (25.90)           -                    (4.42)             


Current Total Distribution  $   30,469.33  $   60,697.02  $    306,442.48  $    17,306.55  $     5,577.46  $   116,724.10  $   23,121.91  $  11,030.09  $    325,557.64  $   31,559.36  $   12,443.63  $   136,311.94 1,077,241.51$   537,216.94$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) -34.34% 82.08% 3.07% 1.45% 0.19% 3.78% 0.31% 0.21% -2.66% -1.02% -0.06% 4.39% 4.39%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2008


Current Month Net Collection 46,270.64      3,366.00        335,656.17      23,181.48      10,660.84      97,916.96        41,012.17      11,478.68     351,179.09       16,610.38     3,085.38        90,468.54        


Interest Credit 137.06           295.15           36.51               59.06             314.52           39.33               11.36             105.06          23.44                51.58            332.65           5.32                 


Program Cost (279.00)          (4.21)                (55.34)           (3.35)             (6.10)                 (27.17)           (6.89)               


Current Total Distribution  $   46,407.70  $     3,661.15  $    335,692.68  $    23,240.54  $   10,696.36  $     97,952.08  $   40,968.19  $  11,580.39  $    351,196.43  $   16,634.79  $     3,418.03  $     90,466.97 1,031,915.31$   517,650.51$     


% Change over previous year (cumulative) 1683.05% 6.71% 100.12% 12.05% 10.84% 1.68% 6.05% 7.02% 4.38% 4.84% 1.16% -4.51% -4.51%


Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  Totals Year to Date


2007


Current Month Net Collection         2,510.18       43,890.35        145,768.90      172,097.89       13,661.97       131,134.19       17,592.95        5,840.40 349,875.52       11,801.00     35,314.17      149,912.89      


Interest Credit              92.53            428.13                 71.73             154.05            432.95              218.77              87.90           159.84 71.01                195.26          615.18           93.20               


Program Cost (454.94)          (914.06)            


Current Total Distribution  $     2,602.71  $   44,318.48  $    145,840.63  $  172,251.94  $   13,639.98  $   130,438.90  $   17,680.85  $    6,000.24  $    349,946.53  $   11,996.26  $   35,929.35  $   150,006.09 1,080,651.96$   509,092.64$     
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Term Begins: Term Ends: Grant Contract #:


Submitter's Email Address:


Finance Review: Not Required


County Attorney Review: Required Not Required


Regular Agenda Time Allotted:


Action Requested:


Parties to the Agreement:


Agenda Item: 


Summary:


Fiscal Impact:


Submitted by:


Certificate of Insurance Required


Reviewed by: Discharge Date:


Yes           No
Reveiwed by: Discharge Date:


County Manager Review:


Discharge Date:


Required


Comments:


AGENDA ITEM or FINAL CONTRACT REVIEW SUBMITTAL FORM 


 Revised April 2015


Comments:


Reveiwed by:


Comments:


WorksessionConsent Agenda 


Agenda Date: 


GUNCOUNTY1\mbirnie


5


8/4/2017


Motion


$40,299.36


Review the statement period 6/7 - 7/6/17 p-card report


June Purchase Card Report


lnienhueser@gunnisoncounty.org


8/22/2017


Linda Nienhueser







Purchasing Card Report ‐ by Employee


AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


Ashwood Kathy


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1City‐Market #0419 50.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets PHed Ex:  Office Supplies, KA, 6‐16‐
17, Inv # 16800. 


06/16/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1City‐Market #0419 100.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets PHed Ex:  Office Supplies, KA, 6‐16‐
17, Inv # 16540. 


06/16/2017


6170 03 350‐21 000‐0Gunnison Shipping 35.87 Misc Personal Serv ‐ Def Admin:  Postage, CW overnight 
pkg, to Parker, 6‐22‐17, Inv # 81201. 


06/22/2017


6110 03 350‐21 000‐0Stamps.Com 209.99 Business Services ‐ Default Admin:  Office Supplies, postage 
supplies needed, 6‐20‐17, Inv # 
o364911616. 


06/20/2017


6170 03 350‐21 000‐0Stamps.Com 15.99 Business Services ‐ Default Admin:  Postage, monthly charge, 6‐
28‐17. 


06/28/2017


6170 03 350‐21 000‐0Usps Postage Stamps.Com 100.00 Postage Stamps Admin:  Postage, re‐plenish 
available postage, 6‐19‐17. 


06/19/2017


6110 03 350‐21 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 10.85 Discount Stores Admin:  Office Supplies, 6‐9‐17, Inv 
# 5753. 


06/09/2017


6110 03 350‐21 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 5.80 Discount Stores Admin:  Office Supplies, 6‐28‐17, Inv 
# 8547. 


06/28/2017


$528.50


Athey Lana


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0City‐Market #0430 12.38 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Travel Meal 06/07/2017


7331 04 555‐00 350‐0Gunnison Vitamin & Hea 108.11 Misc Food Stores ‐ Default Meeting meal 06/14/2017


7331 04 555‐00 350‐0Gunnison Vitamin Health 74.00 Misc Speciality Retail Meeting meal 06/21/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Mi Casa‐Breckenridge 14.79 Eating Places/Restaurants Travel meal 06/07/2017


7331 01 550‐00 705‐0Safeway Store00006171 20.97 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets NPP meeting food 06/26/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Spencers 27.13 Eating Places/Restaurants Travel meal 06/07/2017
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


6170 01 550‐00 705‐0Usps Po 0740860777 19.60 Postage Stamps Stamps NPP 06/21/2017


$276.98


Barker Eric


6120 03 340‐11 000‐1Boom A Rang 500.00 Furniture/Equip Stores TANF:  Employment Focused 
Funds/Operating Supplies, EB for , 
clothing needs, 6‐14‐17, Inv # 8. 


06/14/2017


$500.00


Baumgarten David


7331 01 262‐00 000‐05bs Bbq 22.42 Eating Places/Restaurants Working lunch, Gsg 06/29/2017


7311 01 262‐00 000‐061177 ‐ Ritz Lot 30.00 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages Parking lot, Gsg Mediation in Denver 06/14/2017


7312 01 262‐00 000‐0Carve Barbecue Glendale 15.10 Eating Places/Restaurants Gsg Mediation‐‐Denver 06/14/2017


7313 01 262‐00 000‐0La Quinta Inns 0518 ‐364.91 La Quinta Motor Inn Refund‐‐Gsg mediation, Denver  06/18/2017


7313 01 262‐00 000‐0La Quinta Inns 0518 318.00 La Quinta Motor Inn Gsg Mediation, Denver 06/17/2017


7313 01 262‐00 000‐0La Quinta Inns 0518 364.91 La Quinta Motor Inn Gsg Mediation, Denver 06/15/2017


7331 01 262‐00 000‐0Mikeys Gunnison 22.86 Eating Places/Restaurants Working lunch, Gsg 06/26/2017


7331 01 262‐00 000‐0Mikeys Gunnison 21.02 Eating Places/Restaurants Working lunch, Gsg 07/03/2017


7312 01 262‐00 000‐0My Salad Chopped 14.46 Eating Places/Restaurants Gsg Mediation, Denver  06/14/2017


7411 01 262‐00 000‐0Staples 00114165 64.79 Stationery Stores Copies, Gsg Mediation 06/14/2017


7312 01 262‐00 000‐0Tokyo Joes Colorado 9.18 Fast Food Restaurants Gsg Mediation in Denver 06/13/2017


$517.83


Bemis Kimberley


6120 01 560‐00 711‐0Henry Schein 93.62 Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment Family Planning Supplies 06/22/2017


6651 01 560‐00 711‐0Henry Schein 135.93 Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment Supplies ‐ Family Planning and 
Community Health


06/05/2017
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


6120 04 555‐00 000‐0Henry Schein 3.29 Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment Supplies ‐ Family Planning and 
Community Health


06/05/2017


$232.84


Biesemeyer Kurt


6510 80 341‐00 000‐0Tractor Supply Co #1742 21.77 Misc Auto Dealers ‐ Default Parts 06/22/2017


$21.77


Blackett Robert


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0Rockslide Restaura 17.95 Eating Places/Restaurants BB ‐ meal while at appraisal class in 
GJ


06/06/2017


7310 01 601‐00 000‐0Springhill Suites 6.00 Springhill Hotel And Casino BB ‐ lodging & parking while at class 
in GJ


06/08/2017


7313 01 601‐00 000‐0Springhill Suites 91.00 Springhill Hotel And Casino BB ‐ lodging & parking while at class 
in GJ


06/08/2017


$114.95


Braley Shaquille A


7312 01 107‐00 000‐0Qdoba Mexican Grill‐196 9.00 Fast Food Restaurants Transport meal for transport officer 
detentions


06/14/2017


6120 01 120‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 7.59 Discount Stores officer supplies for detentions 06/26/2017


$16.59


Cadwell Charles


7220 10 612‐03 000‐0Munro Companies, Inc 158.12 Industrial Supplies ‐ Def Replacement Victaulic gaskets for 
the pump in E2


06/07/2017


$158.12
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


Cattles John


7210 01 386‐08 000‐0Amazon Mktplace Pmts 60.80 Book Stores access panel for ceiling in jail 06/30/2017


6610 01 386‐01 000‐0Amazon Mktplace Pmts 135.70 Book Stores tack boards for CA 06/30/2017


7210 80 341‐00 000‐0Amazon.Com Amzn.Com/bill 39.28 Book Stores new condensate pump for CB shop 06/13/2017


7210 80 341‐00 000‐0Colorado Doorways Inc 476.24 Hardware Equipment/Supplies emergency exit door hardware 2‐ 
CNG 1‐ water treatment


06/09/2017


1200 01 000‐00 000‐0Colorado Doorways Inc 993.90 Hardware Equipment/Supplies emergency exit door hardware 2‐ 
CNG 1‐ water treatment


06/09/2017


7430 01 386‐00 000‐0Internation 200.00 Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc ICMA membership 06/08/2017


7331 01 386‐00 000‐0Ol Miner Steakhouse 16.06 Eating Places/Restaurants lunch with CARE representatives 
between City and GCEA interviews


06/06/2017


7430 01 386‐00 000‐0Paypal ‐60.00 Member Organizations ‐ Def CCCMA dues 06/17/2017


7430 01 386‐00 000‐0Paypal 60.00 Member Organizations ‐ Def CCCMA membership 06/08/2017


7331 01 386‐00 000‐0Powerstop 51.76 Service Stations lunch for engineer and consultant 
long meeting went through lunch


06/13/2017


7220 01 386‐08 000‐0Procure Inc 959.67 Plumbing/Heating Equipment control boards for 2 boilers 06/15/2017


$2,933.41


Celania Leah


7329 01 150‐00 000‐0Cbi Online 6.85 Govt Serv ‐ Default Paralegal I Background Check 06/12/2017


7331 01 150‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 60.72 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food items for Employee 
Onboarding Meeting 6/7/17.


06/06/2017


$67.57


Cheever Marilyn


7329 03 360‐19 501‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 ‐14.97 Discount Stores Credit for:  CW:  FP Donations, MC, 
Kids in Care, FC supplies, 5‐24‐17, 
Stromayer case, HH # 26‐016978, 
Inv # 777, returned item # 4836. 


06/05/2017
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


($14.97)


Commerford Kari


7331 04 555‐00 350‐0Almont Resort 250.00 Eating Places/Restaurants training meal 06/27/2017


7330 01 152‐00 124‐0Amazon.Com 522.50 Book Stores parent plus education  06/07/2017


7330 01 152‐00 124‐0Amazon.Com 302.50 Book Stores parent plus education  06/06/2017


7331 01 152‐00 124‐0City‐Market #0419 68.42 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CP celebration day ‐ incentives  06/09/2017


7330 04 555‐00 350‐0City‐Market #0419 80.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets parent education incentive 6/27 06/30/2017


7331 01 152‐00 123‐0Coal Creek Grill 330.00 Eating Places/Restaurants meeting meal‐parent ed 06/29/2017


6120 01 152‐00 124‐0Dollartree 16.00 Variety Stores Cp incentive 06/09/2017


7313 04 555‐00 350‐0Holiday Inn Express Gunn 318.00 Holiday Inn hotel ‐ presenter 06/28/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Mi Casa‐Breckenridge 41.00 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/07/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0South Ridge Seafood Grill 103.00 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/07/2017


7332 04 555‐00 350‐0Southwestern College 960.00 Schools ‐ Default conf. registration ‐ Santa Fe 06/12/2017


7332 04 555‐00 350‐0Southwestern College 160.00 Schools ‐ Default conf. registration ‐ Santa Fe 06/12/2017


7332 04 555‐00 350‐0Southwestern College 160.00 Schools ‐ Default conf. registration ‐ Santa Fe 06/15/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Spencers 11.00 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/09/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0The Lost Cajun ‐ Breck 86.00 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/07/2017


6120 01 152‐00 123‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 76.25 Discount Stores education supplies 06/27/2017


7330 04 555‐00 350‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 98.00 Discount Stores farmers market supplies ‐ 
community outreach (operating 
supplies)


06/30/2017


7330 01 152‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 11.28 Discount Stores farmers market supplies ‐ 
community outreach (operating 
supplies)


06/30/2017


$3,593.95


Dooley Travis
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


6120 01 107‐00 000‐0Proforce Law Enforceme 558.91 Misc Speciality Retail taser equip 06/28/2017


$558.91


Dougherty Meghan


9044 03 155‐00 725‐0City‐Market #0419 75.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Flex for families 06/15/2017


7312 03 155‐00 725‐0Mi Casa‐Breckenridge 13.93 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meals 06/07/2017


9044 03 155‐00 725‐0Pizza Hut #033451 30.00 Eating Places/Restaurants Flex for Families 06/15/2017


7312 03 155‐00 725‐0South Ridge Seafood Grill 7.08 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meals 06/07/2017


7312 03 155‐00 725‐0South Ridge Seafood Grill 31.13 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meals 06/07/2017


$157.14


Downing Jinny


6120 52 541‐00 000‐0Amazon.Com 195.50 Book Stores Weather Station for L/F ‐ Supply 06/21/2017


$195.50


Downs Ross


7312 01 109‐00 000‐0Dickeys Restaurant 14.42 Eating Places/Restaurants FTO school food  05/31/2017


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 16.25 Discount Stores supplies from Walmart 06/29/2017


$30.67


Duran Anthony


6520 01 386‐00 000‐0Forestdepot 77.89 Automotive Parts Stores Tools 06/27/2017


$77.89


Eakin Lee
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7331 03 350‐21 000‐0Rocky Mountain Pantry 10.49 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Admin:  Mtgs/meals, LE, APS mtg, 
Delta, 6‐6‐17, Inv # 18. 


06/06/2017


$10.49


Estrada Matthew


7313 03 360‐11 000‐0Best Western Hotels 290.48 Best Western CW:  Trvl/lodging, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐27 to 6‐29‐17, Inv # 
154903168‐01. 


06/29/2017


7313 03 360‐11 000‐0Best Western Hotels 449.77 Best Western CW:  Trvl/lodging, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
228603567‐01. 


06/12/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Bunk House Burgers 10.30 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 1031. 


06/20/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Carls Jr #7206 Q87 7.70 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 4429. 


06/19/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Chick‐Fil‐A #02479 14.78 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
1642642. 


06/13/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0City‐Market #0417 17.37 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 22749. 


06/22/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Conoco ‐ Gunsmoke Travel 13.88 Service Stations CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐27 to 6‐29‐17, Inv # 2700. 


06/27/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0D & S C Store 6.43 Service Stations CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
16836. 


06/15/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Good Times Dr Thru 106 8.78 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐27 to 6‐29‐17, Inv # 131. 


06/29/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Ikea Centennial 7.97 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐27 to 6‐29‐17, Inv # 52. 


06/28/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Jimmy Johns ‐ 2841 8.66 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 55. 


06/22/2017


7313 03 360‐11 000‐0Quality Inn 310.47 Quality Inn CW:  Trvl/lodging, ME, CW trg, 
Canon City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 
527582393. 


06/05/2017
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7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Rio Grande Mexican Denver 28.57 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, lost receipt, 
see attached form. 


06/14/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Shell Oil 57442465001 7.50 Service Stations CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
307680. 


06/13/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Shell Oil 57442465001 3.08 Service Stations CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
295014. 


06/12/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Shell Oil 57442465001 5.50 Service Stations CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
339960. 


06/15/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Subway 00362863 6.23 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 139421. 


06/21/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Subway 00395582 6.44 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
246790. 


06/15/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Subway 00395582 7.50 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
246239. 


06/12/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Subway 00395582 9.12 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 
246640. 


06/14/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Taco Bell #19826 6.20 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 21970. 


06/21/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Taco Bell 000200029876 9.74 Fast Food Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐27 to 6‐29‐17, Inv # 
400196. 


06/27/2017


6110 03 350‐21 000‐0Target 00006189 31.32 Discount Stores Admin:  Office Supplies, ME, CW 
trg, Canon City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv 
# 2‐7171‐0618‐0078‐6922‐6. 


06/20/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Torchys Tacos ‐ Arapahoe 17.91 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 749. 


06/13/2017


7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Viewhouse Ii 14.95 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, 
Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐15‐17, Inv # 150. 


06/12/2017
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7312 03 360‐11 000‐0Wm Supercenter #1019 7.33 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CW:  Trvl/meals, ME, CW trg, Canon 
City, 6‐19 to 6‐22‐17, Inv # 1012. 


06/21/2017


Estrada Rachel


7332 01 703‐00 000‐0American Planning Associ 345.00 Schools ‐ Default CO. APA 06/16/2017


7331 01 703‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 342.02 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets OVPP 06/08/2017


7313 01 703‐00 000‐0Hotel Madeline 403.30 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Co. APA 06/16/2017


$2,398.30


Felix John


6611 04 555‐00 309‐0Govcnctn 454.00 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/17/2017


6611 04 555‐00 353‐0Govcnctn 454.00 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/17/2017


6611 04 555‐00 309‐0Govcnctn 82.50 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/07/2017


6611 04 555‐00 353‐0Govcnctn 82.50 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/07/2017


6611 82 500‐00 000‐0Govcnctn 69.99 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa laptop power supply 06/13/2017


6120 82 500‐00 000‐0Govcnctn 150.00 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa wireless headset 06/28/2017


6611 04 555‐00 309‐0Govcnctn 42.50 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/20/2017


6611 04 555‐00 353‐0Govcnctn 42.50 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


laptop and accessories for Public 
Health ‐ grant funded


06/20/2017


7030 82 501‐00 000‐0Internet Colorado 134.99 Computer Network/Info Svcs Coroner's Office Internet 7/1 ‐ 7/31 07/01/2017


7022 51 335‐00 000‐0Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 52.40 Phone Serv/Equip Utility Verizon Wireless 6/9/2017 
statement (Invoice #9787208180)


06/29/2017


7022 01 703‐00 000‐0Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 25.71 Phone Serv/Equip Utility Verizon Wireless 6/9/2017 
statement (Invoice #9787208180)


06/29/2017


7030 01 262‐00 000‐0Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 40.01 Phone Serv/Equip Utility Verizon Wireless 6/9/2017 
statement (Invoice #9787208180)


06/29/2017
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7030 82 500‐00 000‐0Vzwrlss*apocc Visb 65.72 Phone Serv/Equip Utility Verizon Wireless 6/9/2017 
statement (Invoice #9787208180)


06/29/2017


$1,696.82


Ferchau Deborah


6110 02 335‐00 000‐0Acco Brands Direct 60.00 Stationery/Office Supplies Admin office 06/07/2017


9032 02 335‐00 000‐0Walmart.Com 8009666546 117.82 Discount Stores Safety 06/07/2017


$177.82


Fitzgerald Emily


7332 01 560‐00 711‐0Denver Prvntn Trng Cnt 95.00 Hospitals Training Center Registration 06/23/2017


1200 01 000‐00 000‐0Frontier Ai 57.00 Frontier Airlines Personal use of credit card ‐ paid 
$57 cash 7/24/17 SW


06/29/2017


7312 01 560‐00 000‐0Soko Sushi Aeatstreet 52.78 Eating Places/Restaurants Meal at conference 07/05/2017


$204.78


Folowell Diane


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Arbys #639 8.29 Fast Food Restaurants Dinner meal for Diane Folowell 
while attending Election Center 
Federal Certification school in 
Denver.


06/13/2017


7329 01 113‐00 000‐0Cbi Online 6.85 Govt Serv ‐ Default CBI check completed for new 
employee ‐ Deborah Gier.


06/26/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Chick‐Fil‐A #02954 7.07 Fast Food Restaurants Lunch meal for Diane Folowell while 
attending Election Center Federal 
Certification school in Denver.


06/16/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Chick‐Fil‐A #02954 5.66 Fast Food Restaurants Lunch meal for Diane Folowell while 
attending Election Center Federal 
Certification school in Denver.


06/13/2017
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7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Chick‐Fil‐A #02954 15.44 Fast Food Restaurants Lunch meal for Diane Folowell while 
attending Election Center Federal 
Certification school in Denver.


06/12/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Einstein Bros Bagels1797 9.70 Eating Places/Restaurants Lunch meal for Diane Folowell while 
attending Election Center Federal 
Certification school in Denver.


06/15/2017


7313 01 113‐00 000‐0Embassy Suites ‐ Denver 745.00 Embassy Suites Hotel room charges for Diane 
Folowell while attending Election 
Center Federal Certification school 
in Denver.    ***$17.50 charge is for 
lunch charges on 6/12/2017 for 
Diane Folowell.


06/17/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Embassy Suites ‐ Denver 17.50 Embassy Suites Hotel room charges for Diane 
Folowell while attending Election 
Center Federal Certification school 
in Denver.    ***$17.50 charge is for 
lunch charges on 6/12/2017 for 
Diane Folowell.


06/17/2017


7330 01 110‐00 000‐0Hope And Glory 48.98 Florists Silent Auction gift donation for 
Colorado County Clerk's Summer 
Conference.


06/07/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Panera Bread #3102 13.53 Fast Food Restaurants Lunch meal for Diane Folowell while 
attend Election Center Federal 
Certification training in Denver.


06/11/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Panera Bread #3102 21.14 Fast Food Restaurants Dinner and lunch meals for Diane 
Folowell while attending Election 
Center Federal Certification school 
in Denver.


06/14/2017


7312 01 113‐00 000‐0Target 00028209 6.11 Discount Stores Dinner meal for Diane Folowell 
while attending Election Center 
Federal Certification school in 
Denver.  


06/11/2017


$905.27


Fry Darrell
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7220 10 612‐01 000‐0Honnen Equipment 2 578.33 Commercial Equipment ‐ 
Default


Labor performed to fix the 
emissions issues on the JD 644K 
Loader #922


06/07/2017


7220 10 612‐01 000‐0Vance Brothers Colorado 48.69 Hardware Stores Repaired switch on crack sealer  06/08/2017


$627.02


Garcia Brandon


7220 01 109‐00 000‐0Kwiki Tire Ii 46.95 Automotive Tire Stores oil filter etc 06/28/2017


7312 01 109‐00 000‐0Subway 00148320 11.10 Fast Food Restaurants travel meals ‐ in Gunnison for 
training 


06/21/2017


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0Wm Supercenter #5458 10.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets card reader‐ job supplies 06/08/2017


$68.05


Gray Shonna


6120 01 550‐00 305‐0Dollartree 21.00 Variety Stores Client birthday supplies 06/28/2017


$21.00


Haase Katherine


7450 01 150‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 109.90 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food for Leadership Academy 06/27/2017


7329 01 103‐00 000‐0Holiday Inn Express Gunn 159.00 Holiday Inn Lodging for Leadership Academy 
consultants 


06/28/2017


7329 01 103‐00 000‐0Holiday Inn Express Gunn 159.00 Holiday Inn Lodging for Leadership Academy 
consultants 


06/28/2017


7450 01 150‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 50.01 Discount Stores Office Supplies for BoCC Room and 
Supplies for Leadership Academy.


06/23/2017


6110 01 101‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 96.00 Discount Stores Office Supplies for BoCC Room and 
Supplies for Leadership Academy.


06/23/2017


6110 01 103‐00 000‐0Walmart.Com 75.06 Discount Stores Items for new employee binders 06/08/2017
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$648.97


Hart Jr William S


7312 01 107‐00 000‐0Bradley #319 7.10 Service Stations snack and drink for transport for 
detention officer


06/26/2017


7312 01 107‐00 000‐0Burger King #9074 10.97 Fast Food Restaurants Meal for transporting officer 
detentions


06/26/2017


6310 01 107‐00 000‐0Conoco ‐ Alta Convenience 3.66 Service Stations gas for transport vehicle 06/26/2017


6120 01 120‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 9.99 Discount Stores Office supplies for Detentions 06/23/2017


$31.72


Hedstrom Holly


7331 03 360‐11 000‐0Applebees Gran48248249 13.80 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS & HH, CW 
mtg, GJ, 6‐22 to 6‐23‐17, Inv # 8459‐
563691. 


06/23/2017


7331 03 360‐11 000‐0Chilis Grand Junction 12.40 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS & HH, CW 
mtg, GJ, 6‐22 to 6‐23‐17, Inv # 
22261. 


06/22/2017


$26.20


Hildreth Vicki


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0Blue Moon Bar & Grille 28.00 Eating Places/Restaurants VH & BB ‐ meal while at appraisal 
class in GJ


06/07/2017


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0Dream Cafe 14.53 Eating Places/Restaurants VH ‐ meal while at appraisal class in 
GJ


06/06/2017


7363 01 601‐00 000‐0Ibm Corporation 762.86 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


SPSS statistical software 
subscription and support


06/06/2017


7363 01 600‐00 000‐0Ibm Corporation 649.84 Computers/Peripherals/Softwa
re


SPSS statistical software 
subscription and support


06/06/2017


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0Rockslide Restaura 20.00 Eating Places/Restaurants VH ‐ meal while at appraisal class in 
GJ


06/05/2017
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7310 01 601‐00 000‐0Springhill Suites 12.00 Springhill Hotel And Casino VH ‐ lodging & parking while at 
appraisal class in GJ


06/08/2017


7313 01 601‐00 000‐0Springhill Suites 182.00 Springhill Hotel And Casino VH ‐ lodging & parking while at 
appraisal class in GJ


06/08/2017


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0Texas Rdhsegrnd Jct L 13.00 Eating Places/Restaurants VH ‐ meal while at appraisal class in 
GJ


06/07/2017


$1,682.23


Holena Elizabeth


7329 03 380‐00 318‐0Black Hills Stage Lines 40.00 Bus Lines/Charter/Tour CSBG, emergency transportation, 
BH for R Hernandez, bus ticket to 
Denver, 6‐29‐17, 1B77Z75, Inv # 
3999499001. 


06/30/2017


7329 03 350‐21 000‐1Boom A Rang 136.11 Furniture/Equip Stores APS funds: Elderly needs, BH for K 
Vigil, 1B3MP03, bed, 6‐23‐17, Inv # 
1. 


06/23/2017


7332 03 340‐11 000‐1Sq *colorado Community Ac 1050.00 Member Organizations ‐ Def TANF:  Employment Focused 
Funds/Meeting Registration, BH for 
4 techs, CB conf, Aug 7 ‐ 11, 2017, 6‐
14‐17, Inv # 246116825. 


06/14/2017


$1,226.11


Houck Jonathan


7331 01 194‐01 000‐05bs Bbq 26.60 Eating Places/Restaurants Jonathan Houck meeting meal with 
Jim Cochran RE: Gunnison Sage 
Grouse


06/12/2017


7331 01 101‐00 000‐0The Gunnisack 42.61 Eating Places/Restaurants Lunch meeting with County 
Manager


06/06/2017


$69.21


Jaeger Corrine M


6120 01 550‐00 710‐2Amazon Mktplace Pmts 300.72 Book Stores supplies for centers 06/28/2017
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6120 01 550‐00 710‐2Amazon Mktplace Pmts 33.95 Book Stores Supplies for centers 06/27/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐3City‐Market #0419 33.48 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Meeting supplies ‐ EQIT 06/10/2017


$368.15


Johnson Jordan


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Acapulco Burrito 11.82 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meal 06/30/2017


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Auntie Annes Tx150 3.29 Fast Food Restaurants travel meal 06/30/2017


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Bistro Berry F21634829 20.19 Fast Food Restaurants travel meal 06/30/2017


7310 01 152‐00 123‐0Colorado Springs Airport 18.00 Govt Serv ‐ Default parking ‐ travel  07/01/2017


7310 01 152‐00 123‐0Exxonmobil 47881883 13.08 Automated Fuel Dispensers gas rental car ‐ travel 06/30/2017


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Fin & Pearl 47.00 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meal 06/28/2017


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Fin & Pearl 37.00 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meal 06/29/2017


7313 01 152‐00 123‐0Hampton Inns 406.08 Hampton Inn travel lodging 07/01/2017


7312 01 152‐00 123‐0Starwood Pizza 8.64 Eating Places/Restaurants travel meal 06/29/2017


$565.10


Lamport Richard


7313 10 611‐00 000‐0Courtyard Glenwood Spr 182.00 Courtyard By Marriott CAOA Conference ‐ Lodging for 2 
nights and one meal


06/10/2017


7312 10 611‐00 000‐0Courtyard Glenwood Spr 13.48 Courtyard By Marriott CAOA Conference ‐ Lodging for 2 
nights and one meal


06/10/2017


7440 10 612‐03 000‐0Fccj Artemis 775.00 Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession ARFF Tuition for 40 hour initial 
training ‐ Ian Clark


06/15/2017


6120 10 610‐00 000‐0Lands End Bus Outfitters 20.00 Uniforms & Commercial Clothi Work shirts for Airport employees 06/27/2017


6120 10 610‐00 000‐0Lands End Bus Outfitters 484.98 Uniforms & Commercial Clothi Work shirts for all Airport employees 06/23/2017


7310 10 612‐03 000‐0United 991.70 United Roundtrip airline tickets for Ian 
Clark to travel to ARFF Training 
School


06/15/2017
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$2,467.16


Leon Scott


6510 80 341‐00 000‐0North Fork Service 72.80 Service Stations maintenance on vehicle  06/15/2017


$72.80


Lovett Heidi


6170 04 555‐02 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 23.75 Postage Stamps Postage ‐ Grant 06/29/2017


$23.75


Lucero Bobbie


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1In *off Center Designs‐Ll 708.00 Professional Services ‐ Def HHS TEAM hats for PHED EX 06/14/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Legend Data Systems 405.25 Computer Program/Sys Design Vest Labels for Vests ‐ PHED EX 06/06/2017


7331 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 28.38 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food for EOC participants in PHED 
EX.


06/14/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 75.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Rewards & Incentives for PHED EX 06/29/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Wal‐Mart #1550 37.81 Discount Stores Supplies for PHED EX 06/09/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Walmart.Com 108.18 Discount Stores Sandwich Board Sign for PHED EX 06/06/2017


$1,362.62


Lupton Curtis


6510 80 341‐00 000‐0Tractor Supply Co #1742 43.55 Misc Auto Dealers ‐ Default Parts 06/22/2017


$43.55


McFarland Kristy
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1200 01 000‐00 000‐0Black Bridge Winery 28.44 Misc Gen Merchandise ‐ Def this charge will be reimbursed by 
the Colorado Assessor's Association


06/19/2017


7312 01 601‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 35.19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets food during Assessment Appeals 
meeting


06/14/2017


7312 01 600‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 29.97 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets food during Assessment Appeals 
meeting


06/14/2017


7313 01 601‐00 000‐0Comfort Inn 253.00 Comfort Inn lodging during Assessment Appeals 
class


06/15/2017


7313 01 601‐00 000‐0Comfort Inn 253.00 Comfort Inn lodging during Assessment Appeals 
class


06/15/2017


1200 01 000‐00 000‐0In *alpengardener 48.22 Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery this charge will be reimbursed by 
the Colorado Assessor's Association


06/09/2017


$647.82


McLaughlin Lauren


7312 03 350‐21 000‐07‐Eleven 34333 3.82 Service Stations Admin:  Trvl/meals, LM, 
SNAP/CBMS trg, Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐
13‐17, Inv # 97000‐11‐047‐6. 


06/13/2017


7313 03 350‐21 000‐0Crowne Plaza Denver 143.00 Crowne Plaza Hotels Admin:  Trvl/lodging, LM, 
SNAP/CBMS trg, Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐
13‐17, Inv # 61265705. 


06/13/2017


7312 03 350‐21 000‐0D & S C Store 7.06 Service Stations Admin:  Trvl/meals, LM, 
SNAP/CBMS trg, Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐
13‐17, Inv # 73235. 


06/13/2017


7312 03 350‐21 000‐0Tmg015 Denver, Co 29.96 Eating Places/Restaurants Admin:  Trvl/meals, LM, 
SNAP/CBMS trg, Denver, 6‐12 to 6‐
13‐17, Inv # 20088. 


06/12/2017


$183.84


Meldrum Kelly


6120 01 560‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 16.19 Discount Stores Emergency snacks for Family 
Planning Pharmacy


06/22/2017
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$16.19


Melland Katherine


7332 04 555‐00 353‐0Cashier 240.00 Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession conference room charge 06/20/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1City‐Market #0419 67.95 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets supplies for the PHED Ex 06/15/2017


7410 04 555‐00 353‐0Facebk *222s9cnm32 27.93 Advertising Services Ad for Symposium 06/30/2017


6120 04 555‐00 353‐0Fullmers Ace Hdwe 221.89 Hardware Stores Gifts for speakers 06/07/2017


6120 04 555‐00 353‐0Fullmers Ace Hdwe 149.95 Hardware Stores Speaker gift 06/08/2017


6120 04 555‐00 353‐0Offcenter Designs 128.00 Misc Publishing & Printing supplies 06/07/2017


7410 04 555‐00 353‐0Telluride Newspapers 162.40 Business Services ‐ Default Symposium Ad 06/05/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1The Bean Coffee House 65.00 Eating Places/Restaurants Coffee for the PHED ex 06/15/2017


7332 04 555‐00 353‐0Western State Colorado Un 40.00 Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession conf registration 06/06/2017


$1,103.12


Messner John


7312 01 101‐00 000‐0High Mountain Pies 11.62 Fast Food Restaurants John Messner meal at Mountain 
Connect Conference


06/05/2017


7313 01 101‐00 000‐0Key Pm & Lodging 320.92 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts John Messner lodging conference in 
Keystone CO


06/08/2017


$332.54


Metroz Janette


6170 02 335‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 8.13 Postage Stamps Postage ‐ Admin 06/19/2017


6120 52 541‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 43.06 Discount Stores Ammunition 06/26/2017


6499 02 320‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 39.88 Discount Stores Road maintenance supplies 06/06/2017


$91.07
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Mirza Emily


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Amazon Mktplace Pmts 416.53 Book Stores CCPD supplies 06/25/2017


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Amazon Mktplace Pmts 129.00 Book Stores CCPD supplies 06/22/2017


7410 04 555‐00 343‐0Facebk *2yy7edjp92 115.00 Advertising Services Ads in FB 06/30/2017


7410 04 555‐00 000‐0Facebk *2yy7edjp92 51.57 Advertising Services Ads in FB 06/30/2017


7420 04 555‐00 343‐0Roshambo 65.00 Quick Copy/Repro Services Tobacco supplies 06/27/2017


6170 04 555‐00 307‐0Usps Po 0740860777 9.80 Postage Stamps Postage 06/27/2017


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Www.Istock.Com 49.39 Art Dealers & Galleries CCPD I stock 06/20/2017


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Www.Istock.Com 19.76 Art Dealers & Galleries CCPD 1 istock 06/20/2017


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Www.Istock.Com 46.31 Art Dealers & Galleries Breastfeeding resource guide 
photos


06/12/2017


6120 04 555‐00 307‐0Www.Istock.Com 130.69 Art Dealers & Galleries Breastfeeding resource guide 
photos


06/12/2017


$1,033.05


Morgan Randy


6120 01 560‐00 000‐0Ability Network Inc Abi 49.00 Computer Software Stores Billing ‐ IZ and FP 06/08/2017


6120 04 555‐00 000‐0Ability Network Inc Abi 49.00 Computer Software Stores Billing ‐ IZ and FP 06/08/2017


6120 01 550‐00 305‐0Cbi Online 6.85 Govt Serv ‐ Default Background check Shonna Gray 06/06/2017


$104.85


Morrill Scott


7313 04 555‐00 707‐1Comfort Inn 108.00 Comfort Inn Lodging for Evaluators ‐ PHED EX 06/16/2017


7313 04 555‐00 707‐1Comfort Inn 108.00 Comfort Inn Lodging for Evaluators ‐ PHED EX 06/16/2017


7313 04 555‐00 707‐1Comfort Inn 108.00 Comfort Inn Lodging for Evaluators ‐ PHED EX 06/16/2017


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 13.05 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Bug spray for PHED EX 06/16/2017
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7331 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 28.69 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Food for PHED EX in EOC 06/15/2017


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1Walmart.Com 8009666546 199.95 Discount Stores Radios for HHS identified as needed 
after PHED EX FSE


06/30/2017


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1Walmart.Com 8009666546 199.95 Discount Stores Radios for HHS identified as needed 
after PHED EX FSE


06/30/2017


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1Walmart.Com 8009666546 180.97 Discount Stores Electrical cords with covers for HHS 
identified as needed after PHED EX 
FSE


07/01/2017


$946.61


Mugglestone Jonathan


7312 01 363‐00 000‐0Sq *high Alpine Brewery 40.45 Misc Speciality Retail Lunch interview with second 
applicant for seasonal position.


06/22/2017


6120 01 363‐00 000‐0Sun Sports 46.94 Motorcycle Dealers Operating supplies. 06/13/2017


$87.39


Mykol Mark


7329 01 109‐00 000‐0Co Dept Of Public 330.00 Govt Serv ‐ Default 2017‐0117 cbi blood work on DUI  06/13/2017


6110 01 109‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 57.69 Discount Stores office supplies  06/13/2017


$387.69


Navidi Breanna


9032 02 335‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 4.10 Postage Stamps Safety 06/12/2017


6170 80 341‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 11.15 Postage Stamps Postage ‐ Parts 06/29/2017


6170 02 335‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 2.80 Postage Stamps Postage ‐ Admin 06/12/2017


6110 02 335‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 17.97 Discount Stores Admin ‐ Office 06/29/2017


6110 02 335‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 16.84 Discount Stores Admin Office 06/15/2017


6120 52 542‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 34.88 Discount Stores R/C Supply 06/21/2017
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6120 52 542‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 31.45 Discount Stores R/C Supply 06/12/2017


6120 52 541‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 11.68 Discount Stores L/F Supply 07/05/2017


6110 02 335‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 23.73 Discount Stores Admin Office 06/22/2017


$154.60


Newman Larry


7245 82 501‐00 000‐0Dri*spyhunter‐Reghuntr 39.99 Computer Network/Info Svcs anti‐virus software 06/09/2017


7363 82 500‐00 000‐0J2 10.00 Continuity/Subscription Mercht Online fax service 07/05/2017


7363 82 500‐00 000‐0J2 30.00 Continuity/Subscription Mercht Online fax service 06/27/2017


$79.99


Nielsen Margaret


7313 03 365‐11 000‐0Marriott Vail Mountain 252.75 Marriott CSE:  Trvl/lodging, MN, CSE conf, 
Vail, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 8265/7181. 


06/08/2017


7312 03 365‐11 000‐0Marriott Vail Mountain 5.69 Marriott CSE:  Trvl/meals, MN, CSE conf, 
Vail, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 6391. 


06/07/2017


7312 03 365‐11 000‐0Marriott Vail Mountain 7.32 Marriott CSE:  Trvl/meals, MN, CSE conf, 
Vail, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 6261. 


06/06/2017


7312 03 365‐11 000‐0Marriott Vail Mountain 16.00 Marriott CSE:  Trvl/meals, MN, CSE conf, 
Vail, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 1385. 


06/06/2017


$281.76


Nienhueser Linda


7331 01 718‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 42.85 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Snacks, water, coffee for audit team 
during their visit starting 6/12/17


06/12/2017


7332 01 719‐00 000‐0Cvent* Colorado Gfoa 25.00 Business Services ‐ Default CGFOA Western Slope Coalition 
Summer Workshop in Mt. CB on 
7/20/17


06/30/2017
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$67.85


Norleen Donna M


6120 01 120‐00 000‐0Ex 35.95 Catalog Merchant Deputy Norleen never left a receipt 
before she left. 


06/14/2017


$35.95


Ost Josh


7430 01 103‐00 000‐0Internation 175.00 Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc Josh Ost ICMA membership renewal 06/22/2017


$175.00


Pagano Catherine


7332 01 703‐00 000‐0American Planning Associ 385.00 Schools ‐ Default Colorado APA  06/16/2017


7410 01 703‐00 000‐0Facebk 8uqwvcjcv2 22.27 Advertising Services Facebook Ad 06/30/2017


7313 01 703‐00 000‐0Hotel Madeline 403.30 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts CO. APA  06/16/2017


7331 01 703‐00 000‐0Sodexo 218 471.94 Fast Food Restaurants OVPP 06/08/2017


$1,282.51


Partch Leland


6510 80 341‐00 000‐0Sun Sports 1240.88 Motorcycle Dealers Parts LOF #629 06/14/2017


$1,240.88


Phillips Ryan


9037 01 107‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 1.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Medication for inmate 06/06/2017


$1.00


Thursday, August 03, 2017 Page 22 of 30







AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


Rascon Laura


1200 03 000‐00 000‐0Pie Zans 14.74 Eating Places/Restaurants A/P_A/R, pass through, LR, 
mistaken personal expense, 6‐27‐
17, Inv # 12, reimbursed on 7‐6‐17, 
rec't # 595163. 


06/28/2017


Rascon Selenia


7313 03 360‐11 000‐0Strater Hotel ‐0.24 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Credit for: CW:  Trvl/lodging, MC & 
SR, CW trg, Durango, 5‐10 to 5‐12‐
17, Inv # 10Q65U. 


05/12/2017


7313 03 360‐11 000‐0Strater Hotel ‐28.68 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Credit for: CW:  Trvl/lodging, MC & 
SR, CW trg, Durango, 5‐10 to 5‐12‐
17, Inv # 10Q65U. 


05/12/2017


($14.18)


Reinman Janet


6170 01 158‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 72.75 Postage Stamps Stamps and Grant Mailing 06/14/2017


$72.75


Reynolds Joni


7312 03 350‐21 000‐0Greco`s Pastaria 29.80 Eating Places/Restaurants Admin:  Trvl/meals, JR, CCI conf, 
Keystone, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 46. 


06/05/2017


7312 03 350‐21 000‐0Jersey Boys Pizza 15.46 Eating Places/Restaurants Admin:  Trvl/meals, JR, CCI conf, 
Keystone, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 
10070. 


06/06/2017


7313 03 350‐21 000‐0Key Pm & Lodging 320.92 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Admin:  Trvl/lodging, JR, CCI conf, 
Keystone, 6‐4 to 6‐7‐17, Inv # 
428642366751. 


06/08/2017


6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 375.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets PHed Ex:  Office Supplies, JR, 6‐16‐
17, Inv # 24001545751. 


06/15/2017
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6110 04 555‐00 707‐1Safeway Store00006171 250.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets PHed Ex:  Office Supplies, JR, 6‐16‐
17, Inv # 1545748. 


06/15/2017


$991.18


Roper Melody


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0Amazon.Com 91.86 Book Stores 2 new American flags for on top of 
the grandstands, for Cattlemen's 
Days


07/06/2017


6160 01 100‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 54.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets soda for machine and cleaner 06/25/2017


6210 01 100‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 19.47 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets soda for machine and cleaner 06/25/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0Rocky Mt. Rose 22.00 Florists flowers for barrels 06/14/2017


6160 01 100‐00 000‐0Safeway Store00006171 39.97 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets soda for machine 06/26/2017


6160 01 100‐00 000‐0Safeway Store00006171 59.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets soda for the pop machine 06/06/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0Tractor Supply Co #1742 24.99 Misc Auto Dealers ‐ Default weed spray for weeds 06/06/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0True Value Hardware ‐32.61 Hardware Stores refund for purchase with tax applied 06/14/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0True Value Hardware ‐5.44 Hardware Stores Refund for purchase with tax applied 06/14/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0True Value Hardware 26.95 Hardware Stores mulch  06/14/2017


7235 01 100‐00 000‐0True Value Hardware 4.49 Hardware Stores mulch  06/14/2017


6210 01 100‐00 000‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 97.79 Discount Stores cleaning supplies and 9 volt 
batteries


06/25/2017


$402.47


Rupp Brandyn


7312 01 109‐00 325‐0Dickeys Restaurant 15.49 Eating Places/Restaurants 5‐24 dinner FTO class  05/31/2017


7312 01 109‐00 000‐0Tst* Mad Dog Cafe 26.98 Eating Places/Restaurants dinner with 111 after helping 113 
with a search near Somerset


06/14/2017


$42.47
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Ryan Brenda


6652 04 555‐00 000‐0Glaxosmithkline Pharma P 359.60 Drugs/Druggists Sundries Vaccine 06/16/2017


6651 04 550‐00 702‐0Microdaqcom 95.25 Camera & Photo Supply Store Calibration ‐ Refrig 06/28/2017


6120 04 555‐00 000‐0Paypal 65.00 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs Qualistar Registrations 06/19/2017


6120 04 555‐00 000‐0Paypal 20.00 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs Qualistar registration med admin 06/19/2017


6120 04 555‐00 000‐0Paypal 70.00 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs Qualistar Registrations 06/19/2017


6170 04 550‐00 702‐0Usps Po 0740860777 11.14 Postage Stamps Postage data loggers 06/12/2017


$620.99


Schultz Olivia


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0Safeway Store00006171 23.96 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets coffee x 4  06/16/2017


$23.96


See Derek


6120 01 152‐00 124‐04imprint 516.82 Other Direct Marketers CP incentive 06/29/2017


6120 01 152‐00 124‐0Cbmr Lift Tickets 93.60 Amusement/Rec Serv ‐ Def CBMR leadership ‐ CP incentives 06/28/2017


7331 01 152‐00 124‐0City‐Market #0419 9.87 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets Cp incentive 06/15/2017


6120 01 152‐00 124‐0City‐Market #0419 26.75 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CP incentive 06/25/2017


7331 01 152‐00 124‐0Mikeys Crested Butte 114.40 Eating Places/Restaurants meeting meal 06/29/2017


6120 01 152‐00 124‐0Safeway Store00006171 7.96 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CP incentive 06/21/2017


6120 01 152‐00 124‐0Wal‐Mart #1550 40.92 Discount Stores Cp incentive 06/09/2017


$810.32


Seymour Laura


7412 01 262‐00 000‐0Co.Gov Sub‐Wf 6.58 Govt Serv ‐ Default ICCES invoice 06/26/2017
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7362 01 262‐00 000‐0Gmug ‐ Gunnison Rd 30.00 Govt Serv ‐ Default Forest Service Map 06/06/2017


7411 01 262‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 6.65 Postage Stamps Priority mail to Eric Ziporin  06/12/2017


$43.23


Simillion Kathryn


7312 01 110‐00 000‐0Stonebridge Inn 4.00 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Tip in Restaurant for Meals.   06/21/2017


7331 01 110‐00 000‐0Stonebridge Inn 162.35 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Lunch and dinner for Summer 
County Clerk's conference.  Kathy 
Simillion and Diane Folowell


06/21/2017


7313 01 113‐00 000‐0Stonebridge Inn 241.50 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Diane Folowell Hotel for Summer 
County Clerk's Conference.


06/19/2017


7313 01 110‐00 000‐0Stonebridge Inn 241.50 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts Hotel for Kathy Simillion, Summer 
County Clerk's Conference.


06/19/2017


7312 01 110‐00 000‐0The Artisan At Stonebridg 60.60 Eating Places/Restaurants Summer County Clerk's Conference 
meals for Kathy Simillion and Diane 
folowell.


06/19/2017


7331 01 110‐00 000‐0White House Pizza 39.84 Eating Places/Restaurants Lunch for Kathy Simillion and Diane 
Folowell.  6‐21‐17 Summer County 
Clerk Conference.


06/21/2017


7313 01 113‐00 000‐0Wildwood Snowmass Hotel 89.00 Holiday Inn Diane Folowell, Room for County 
Clerk's Summer Conference.


06/19/2017


7313 01 110‐00 000‐0Wildwood Snowmass Hotel 89.00 Holiday Inn Motel for Kathy Simillion  6‐19‐17 
Summer County Clerk Conference


06/19/2017


$927.79


Sparks April


7331 03 360‐11 000‐0Applebees Gran48248249 11.10 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS & HH, CW 
mtg, GJ, 6‐22 to 6‐23‐17, Inv # 8459‐
563689. 


06/23/2017


7331 03 360‐11 000‐0Chilis Grand Junction 12.90 Eating Places/Restaurants CW:  Mtgs/meals, AS & HH, CW 
mtg, GJ, 6‐22 to 6‐23‐17, Inv # 
750025. 


06/22/2017
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7329 03 360‐11 000‐0City‐Market #0419 300.00 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets CW:  Prof. Serv, emergency food, 
AS for B Bender, 6‐30‐17, HH # 26‐
016974, Inv # 30848. 


06/30/2017


$324.00


Spicer William


6110 01 601‐00 000‐0Fullmers Ace Hdwe 22.33 Hardware Stores office supplies 06/23/2017


6110 01 600‐00 000‐0Fullmers Ace Hdwe 19.02 Hardware Stores office supplies 06/23/2017


6110 01 600‐00 000‐0Safeway Store00006171 11.48 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets office supplies 06/21/2017


6110 01 601‐00 000‐0Safeway Store00006171 13.48 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets office supplies 06/21/2017


$66.31


Spitzmiller Scott


6120 10 612‐06 000‐0Transportation Security 200.00 Professional Services ‐ Def Money for processing fingerprints 06/24/2017


$200.00


Sue Gurk Betty


9044 03 155‐00 725‐0Chalktalksports.Com 20.98 Sports/Riding Apparel Store Medical Bracelet for Wraparound 
family with medical condition


06/15/2017


9044 03 155‐00 725‐0City Market #0219 Fuel 29.50 Automated Fuel Dispensers Filled up gas tank for Wraparound 
family so they could make it to 
appointments for the week.


06/14/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Downstairs At Erics 38.66 Eating Places/Restaurants Dinner for one employee 06/07/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0South Ridge Seafood Grill 41.84 Eating Places/Restaurants Dinner for one employee 06/07/2017


$130.98


Summer Robert


6170 01 109‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 8.95 Postage Stamps 2017‐024 mailed blood kit  06/07/2017
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


6170 01 109‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 8.95 Postage Stamps 2017‐0257 blood kit mailed  06/19/2017


$17.90


Tucker Shelley


7329 03 350‐21 000‐1Wal‐Mart #1550 33.93 Discount Stores APS funds, elderly needs, ST for K 
Vigil, bedding, 6‐23‐17, 1B3MP03, 
Inv # 1208. 


06/23/2017


$33.93


Vader Frank


7312 01 125‐00 000‐0Doubletree Colorado Sprin 69.00 Doubletree Hotel Lodging and meals for the June 
Colorado Coroner's Association 
Conference


06/10/2017


7313 01 125‐00 000‐0Doubletree Colorado Sprin 327.00 Doubletree Hotel Lodging and meals for the June 
Colorado Coroner's Association 
Conference


06/10/2017


$396.00


Velez Dante


7361 01 152‐00 000‐0Amazon.Com 12.84 Book Stores video for youth programming 06/29/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0Mi Casa‐Breckenridge 15.61 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/07/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0South Ridge Seafood Grill 39.18 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. receipt  06/07/2017


7312 04 555‐00 350‐0The Lost Cajun ‐ Breck 50.08 Eating Places/Restaurants R and P conf. 06/07/2017


$117.71


Wacker Margaret


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 243.98 Book Stores RTT ‐ Trikes 06/15/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 199.00 Book Stores RTT Paradise Place ‐ Thermoscan 06/14/2017
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AccountSupplier Amount Merchant Category Description Date


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 55.94 Book Stores RTT ‐ Blocks ‐Birdsong 06/22/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐3Amazon Mktplace Pmts 16.99 Book Stores EQIT supplies 06/28/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 80.43 Book Stores Seasons supplies Q1 06/28/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 31.85 Book Stores Supplies Amanda Birdsong RTT Q1 06/24/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 58.00 Book Stores RTT Q1 supplies Birdsong 06/25/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐3Amazon Mktplace Pmts 25.50 Book Stores EQIT supplies 06/28/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1Amazon Mktplace Pmts 88.54 Book Stores Gunnison Preschool Q1 06/28/2017


7313 01 550‐00 710‐2Baymont Inn 132.23 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts THB‐ Rural Philanthropy Days 06/15/2017


7313 01 550‐00 710‐2Baymont Inn ‐10.74 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts refund on tax for motel ‐6/15/2017 
charge


06/27/2017


6120 01 550‐00 710‐1The Bookies 100.08 Book Stores Amanda Birdsong supplies ‐ Q1 06/23/2017


$1,021.80


Wheaton Bradford


6120 03 340‐11 000‐1Boom A Rang 500.00 Furniture/Equip Stores TANF:  Employment Focused 
Funds/Operating Supplies, BW for , 
clothing needs, 6‐14‐17, Inv # 7. 


06/14/2017


$500.00


Wigginton Bradley


6120 01 363‐00 000‐0Montys Auto Parts 94.95 Motor Vehicle Supply/New Part Operating supplies. 06/07/2017


6120 01 363‐00 000‐0True Value Hardware 39.47 Hardware Stores Operating supplies. 06/13/2017


$134.42


Williams Stephanie


7313 10 610‐00 000‐0Courtyard Glenwood Spr 182.00 Courtyard By Marriott Two nights of lodging for Stephanie 
Williams in Glenwood Springs at the 
CAOA Conference


06/10/2017
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7312 10 610‐00 000‐0McDonalds F6454 11.82 Fast Food Restaurants Lunch in Glenwood Springs for 
CAOA Conference


06/07/2017


7312 10 610‐00 000‐0McDonalds F6454 ‐2.49 Fast Food Restaurants Incorrect charge on lunch 
transaction, returned. Travel to 
Glenwood Springs for CAOA 
Conference. 


06/07/2017


$191.33


Worrall Carol


6120 04 555‐00 707‐1Marios Pizza Pasta ‐ 100.00 Eating Places/Restaurants Gift Cert PHED ex 06/29/2017


$100.00


Young Jill


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0City‐Market #0419 66.38 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets stuff for Ian's last day party  06/29/2017


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0Co Gunnison Cnty S 44.73 Govt Serv ‐ Default recording sheriffs certificate of 
purchase 6‐15


06/15/2017


6120 01 109‐00 000‐0Co Gunnison Cnty S 19.17 Govt Serv ‐ Default sheriff sale deed recording  06/27/2017


6170 01 109‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 38.45 Postage Stamps Wes Hersberger returns on optics 06/09/2017


6170 01 109‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 52.50 Postage Stamps mailing pkg and a roll of stamps 06/15/2017


6170 01 109‐00 000‐0Usps Po 0740860777 4.29 Postage Stamps mailing back CSOC chp cards we 
don't use anymore 


06/27/2017


$225.52


$40,299.36TOTAL PURCHASING CARD ACTIVITY
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Debbie Dunbar







FUNDS
BEGINNING 


BALANCE  RECEIPTS  DISBURSEMENTS 


 ENDING   


BALANCE   


COUNTY FUNDS $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-County General 8,453,099.35            5,262,767.21            (998,341.28)                  12,717,525.28          


Due from Tre-Road & Bridge 2,856,073.74            47,617.41                 (548,224.66)                  2,355,466.49            


Due from Tre-Human Services 888,067.01               31,550.66                 (106.74)                        919,510.93               


Due from Tre-Public Health Agency 23,052.04                 71,283.59                 (57,198.99)                    37,136.64                 


Due from Tre-Conservation Trust 188,934.58               234.02                      -                               189,168.60               


Due from Tre-Bond Fund 199,045.05               246.54                      -                               199,291.59               


Due from Tre-Airport 883,456.90               53,644.28                 (148,175.28)                  788,925.90               


Due from Tre-Sales Tax 875,855.96               2,707.10                   (220,175.03)                  658,388.03               


Due from Tre-Land Preservation 607,542.87               36,084.78                 -                               643,627.65               


Due from Tre-Mosquito 59,923.45                 2,061.15                   (13,922.99)                    48,061.61                 


Due from Tre-Sage Grouse 48,285.06                 48.98                        (8,741.46)                      39,592.58                 


Due from Tre-Risk Management 543,623.72               628.98                      (35,820.42)                    508,432.28               


Due from Tre-Airport Construction 37,940.15                 136,348.05               -                               174,288.20               


Due from Tre-Capital Projects 988,446.43               20,380.48                 (463.18)                        1,008,363.73            


Due from Tre-Sewer 1,510,718.44            119,508.23               (65,509.64)                    1,564,717.03            


Due from Tre-Water 117,135.61               169.87                      (15,666.48)                    101,639.00               


Due from Tre-Solid Waste 5,284.64                   102,046.61               (107,018.04)                  313.21                      


Due from Tre-Housing Authority 216,405.58               2,246.42                   (6,950.36)                      211,701.64               


Due from Tre-Gunn Sr Housing 85,183.48                 5,908.64                   -                               91,092.12                 


Due from Tre-Assisted Living 3,371.91                   3,040.65                   (3,040.65)                      3,371.91                   


Due from Tre-Internal Service I 1,781,592.63            327,497.27               -                               2,109,089.90            


Due from Tre-Internal Service II 720,497.54               22,201.75                 (5,004.81)                      737,694.48               


Due from Tre-Insurance Trust 1,947,582.96            5,974.99                   -                               1,953,557.95            


Due from Tre-Local Marketing District 818,447.52               903.81                      (88,763.18)                    730,588.15               


Due from Tre-Rural Trans Auth 2,720,876.04            4,719.29                   (979,272.95)                  1,746,322.38            


Due from Tre-Public Trustee Agency 20,440.46                 11,000.00                 (4,723.08)                      26,717.38                 


Due from Tre-Series 2010 Bond Reserve 226.72                      0.28                          -                               227.00                      


Due from Tre-Terminal Construction 661,360.50               819.18                      -                               662,179.68               


Due from Tre-Courthouse Renovation 69.19                        -                           -                               69.19                        


Due from Tre-Series 2013 Bond Reserve -                           -                           -                               -                           


Due from Tre-Assessor Fees -                           651.72                      (651.72)                        -                           


Due from Tre-Treas Fees -                           72,144.44                 (72,144.44)                    -                           


Due from Tre-Health Claims 22,031.47                 154,851.49               (154,842.92)                  22,040.04                 


Due from Tre-Landfill Closure 817,683.27               4,412.49                   -                               822,095.76               


Due from Tre-Landfill Cons Resv 78,676.63                 12,722.68                 -                               91,399.31                 


Due from Tre-Payroll Clearing 25,390.37                 580,701.15               (577,793.86)                  28,297.66                 


Due from Tre-Sewer Reserve 96,160.00                 -                           -                               96,160.00                 


Due from Tre-Water -Restricted 35,680.00                 -                           -                               35,680.00                 


Due from Tre-Sr Housing Deposits 10,841.63                 123.57                      -                               10,965.20                 


Due from Tre-Accounts Payable Clearing 153,241.32               2,628,183.88            (2,212,761.37)               568,663.83               


Due from Tre-Finance Revenue Clearing -                           1,056,834.88            (1,056,834.88)               -                           


Due from Tre-Water Resource 88,486.76                 109.60                      -                               88,596.36                 


Due from Tre-Workforce Impact Fees 756,839.78               9,409.07                   (84.61)                          766,164.24               


Due from Tre-Living Community 127,484.14               20,027.65                 (127,739.28)                  19,772.51                 


COUNTY FUNDS TOTAL 29,475,054.90        10,811,812.84        (7,509,972.30)            32,776,895.44        


CITIES AND TOWNS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte General 45,867.39                 13,274.22                 (46,012.75)                    13,128.86                 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Street/Alley 114,576.18               20,063.23                 (115,178.09)                  19,461.32                 


Due from Tre-Gunnison City General 55,454.81                 12,891.64                 (55,679.16)                    12,667.29                 


Due from Tre-Marble General 3,191.75                   829.60                      (3,204.60)                      816.75                      


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte General 115,184.71               27,579.22                 (117,644.48)                  25,119.45                 


Due from Tre-Pitkin General 2,330.64                   717.07                      (2,342.39)                      705.32                      


CITIES AND TOWNS TOTAL 336,605.48             75,354.98               (340,061.47)               71,898.99               


SCHOOLS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Gen 184,158.10               391,080.00               (188,646.78)                  386,591.32               


Due from Tre-Gunn RE1J Bond 39,635.53                 131,478.48               (41,328.43)                    129,785.58               


Due from Tre-Delta 50J General 11,100.17                 12,197.01                 (11,102.56)                    12,194.62                 


Due from Tre-Delta 50J Bond 19.06                        205.37                      (19.06)                          205.37                      


TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT FOR JULY 2017







Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J General 1,307.42                   3,659.12                   (1,314.49)                      3,652.05                   


Due from Tre-Montrose RE1J Bond 93.82                        532.18                      (93.82)                          532.18                      


Due from Tre-Reij 2014 Mill Override 22,996.70                 76,439.99                 (24,169.28)                    75,267.41                 


SCHOOLS TOTAL 259,310.80             615,592.15             (266,674.42)               608,228.53             


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Library Dist 156,195.28               25,297.14                 (157,266.97)                  24,225.45                 


Due from Tre-CO River Water CD 26,045.13                 4,978.10                   (26,216.91)                    4,806.32                   


Due from Tre-Reserve MD2 17,436.49                 2,154.51                   (17,481.50)                    2,109.50                   


Due from Tre-Mt Crested Butte DDA 61,212.25                 15,420.03                 (61,674.51)                    14,957.77                 


Due from Tre-Bostwick Park Water CD 199.67                      90.64                        (201.97)                        88.34                        


Due from Tre-Crawford Water CD -                           -                           -                               -                           


Due from Tre-Crested Butte South MD 61,500.81                 11,357.27                 (61,846.34)                    11,011.74                 


Due from Tre-Mt CB Water/San 141,130.61               32,233.43                 (144,080.19)                  29,283.85                 


Due from Tre-East River Regional SD 11,263.17                 2,643.97                   (11,327.74)                    2,579.40                   


Due from Tre-Cemetery 23,095.66                 5,891.47                   (23,251.08)                    5,736.05                   


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Metro Rec Dist 44,581.45                 10,677.82                 (44,963.67)                    10,295.60                 


Due from Tre-N Fork Water CD 13,292.55                 236.37                      (13,293.15)                    235.77                      


Due from Tre-Skyland MD 90,021.85                 21,660.94                 (90,549.90)                    21,132.89                 


Due from Tre-Upper Gunn Water CD 148,197.33               35,256.60                 (149,469.36)                  33,984.57                 


Due from Tre-Crested Butte Fire PD 201,886.45               43,901.46                 (203,860.27)                  41,927.64                 


Due from Tre-Gunn Co Fire PD 83,960.26                 26,255.23                 (84,637.83)                    25,577.66                 


Due from Tre-Carbondale & Rural Fire PD 16,905.43                 6,152.01                   (17,065.26)                    5,992.18                   


Due from Tre-Ragged Mt Fire PD 79,667.55                 1,416.90                   (79,671.77)                    1,412.68                   


Due from Tre-Arrowhead Fire PD 6,392.58                   1,973.99                   (6,443.13)                      1,923.44                   


Due From Tre-Reserve MD#2 BOND 2016A 60,531.42                 7,833.58                   (60,686.65)                    7,678.35                   


Due From Tre-Reserve MD #2 BOND 2016B 11,213.61                 1,385.66                   (11,242.56)                    1,356.71                   


Due From Tre-Reserve MD #2 BOND 2016C 8,296.16                   1,025.25                   (8,317.58)                      1,003.83                   


IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS TOTAL 1,263,025.71          257,842.37             (1,273,548.34)            247,319.74             


MISC CONTROL  $  $  $  $ 


Due from Tre-Clerk & Recorder 505,061.31               472,752.67               (550,774.07)                  427,039.91               


Due from Tre-Clerk Sales Tax -                           89,891.22                 (89,888.32)                    2.90                          


Due from Tre-SOT -                           224,191.45               (224,191.45)                  -                           


Due from Tre-State Auto -                           211,933.82               (211,933.82)                  -                           


Due from Tre-Clerk ST Domestic Abuse -                           320.00                      (320.00)                        -                           


Due from Tre-Clerk State Registrar -                           48.00                        (48.00)                          -                           


Due from Tre-Clerk State Specific -                           1,624.10                   (1,624.10)                      -                           


Due from Tre- State Tech 2.00 Surcharge -                           1,158.00                   (1,158.00)                      -                           


Due from Tre-Range Improvement Dist 3 -                           -                           -                               -                           


Due from Tre-Sheriff Commissary 10,950.45                 12.45                        (0.12)                            10,962.78                 


Due from Tre-Inmate Trust 9,469.64                   22,378.72                 (3,101.65)                      28,746.71                 


Due from Tre-Investment Interest -                           42,611.84                 (42,611.84)                    -                           


Due from Tre-Treas Deed 261.39                      -                           -                               261.39                      


Due from Tre-Unused Remittances 215,016.27               3,923.68                   (4,098.81)                      214,841.14               


Due from Tre-Elected Official Fees Clrg 18,363.52                 45,854.58                 (48,070.31)                    16,147.79                 


Due from Tre-GV Regional Housing Authority -                           -                           -                               -                           


MISC CONTROL TOTAL 759,122.58             1,116,700.53            (1,177,820.49)               698,002.62             


GRAND TOTALS 32,093,119.47        12,877,302.87        (10,568,077.02)          34,402,345.32        


TO THE HONORABLE PHIL CHAMBERLAND, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF


THE COUNTY OF GUNNISON, IN THE STATE OF COLORADO:


The preceding is a full and accurate account of all moneys, received and disbursed, and all payments received


in account thereof of every name and descriptions whatsoever in the office of the County Treasurer,


within and for the aforesaid county for the month of July 2017.


Debbie Dunbar


  Gunnison County Treasurer


DATE:


Phil Chamberland


Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners Date Accepted:







CASH AND CHECKING GL# BALANCE RATE TYPE MATURITY/LENGTH


Cash on Hand 1100 176,520.43 Cash N/A


Bank of the West 1101 1,085,791.23 0.00% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West CC 1103 236,756.52 0.00% Chkg N/A


Bank of the West MM 1104 4,711,665.57 0.28% MMA Mo


Wells Fargo Warrant Clearing 1145 1,400,475.48 0.00% Chkg N/A


Wells Fargo Revenue Clearing 1147 547,870.03 0.03% Chkg Mo


Colotrust Plus 1118 3,005,338.05 1.15% Pool Mo


C-Safe 1121 953,153.37 1.11% Pool Mo


Great Western Bank MM 1105 2,027,899.05 0.30% MMA Mo


Gunnison Bank and Trust 1102 154,161.68 0.00% MMA Mo


Solera Savings 1161 1,005,005.55 0.45% MMA Quarterly


Cobiz Hospital Reserve 1439 377,764.05 0.20% MMA Mo


Cobiz Money Market 1453 380,857.17 0.25% MMA Mo


Investment Clearing 1199 32,179.33 0.08% MMA Mo


TOTAL CASH AND CHECKING 16,095,437.51            46.78%


INVESTMENTS


1st Source Bank CEW0 1398 245,357.70                 1.45% CD SA/Mat 7/29/19 -  4yrs


Ally LWJ8 1384 245,423.85                 1.60% CD SA/Mat 12/10/18 - 3 yrs


American Express Centurion DM62 1355 243,485.90                 1.80% CD SA/Mat 12/1/20  4 yrs


American Express CAH3 1465 245,220.50                 1.45% CD SA/Mat 7/24/18 - 4 yrs 


Bank Castile NY 7BD4 1486 199,996.00                 0.90% CD SA/Mat 12/15/17 -  2 yrs


Bank West CFZ9 1371 239,840.30                 1.40% CD M/Mat 5/24/21  -  4yrs 5mo


Barclays Bank KKR7 1344 244,845.65                 2.25% CD SA/MAT 7/26/22  5yrs


Beneficial Bank QBR6 1370 239,583.05                 1.50% CD SA/Mat 9/13/21  4 yrs


Berkshire Bank 1GR8 1353 245,656.60                 2.00% CD SA/Mat 12/30/20  4 yrs


Brickell Bank DAK7 1346 245,019.60 1.65% CD M/Mat 8/30/19 2 yr


Capital One Bank 0SQ4 1397 246,117.20                 2.20% CD SA/Mat 6/24/20 -   5 yrs


Capital One E4S6 1396 246,229.90                 1.95% CD SA/Mat 7/15/19  - 4 yrs


CIBM JAM7 1347 243,505.50 2.10% CD Q/Mat 6/16/22 5yr Callable


Comenity Cap BK Utah ARG3 1466 240,685.55                 1.25% CD SA/Mat 8/3/20 - 4 yrs


Commercial Bank 2HE3 1368 239,881.95                 1.35% CD SA/Mat 3/15/21 4 yrs 6 mo


Community Banks of Colorado 1357 250,000.00                 0.90% CD ANNUAL/MAT 2/14/18  15mo


Compass Bank PFD3 1447 246,499.40                 2.00% CD SA/Mat 10/9/18 - 5 yrs


Discover Bank 2DG4 1477 245,938.35                 1.90% CD SA/Mat 1/28/20 5 yrs


Enterprise Bank RJC1 1369 238,774.55                 1.40% CD M/Mat 9/23/21 4 yrs


Everbank DH52 1385 245,602.70                 2.00% CD SA/Mat 1/19/21  -  5 yrs


Farmers & Merchants Bank TAS7 1391 248,612.56                 1.35% CD SA/Mat 10/9/18 - 3 yrs


FFCB FRL3 1386 249,420.00                 1.89% AG SA/Mat 11/25/20 - 5 yrs Callable


FFCB GJV8 1376 494,355.00                 1.20% AG SA/MAT 1/6/2020  Callable


FFCB GXX8 1363 480,680.20                 1.34% AG SA/MAT 10/13/20 Callable


FHLB 8NR0 1373 534,988.80                 1.12% AG SA/MAT 10/11/19  Callable


FHLB A2K3 1359 491,330.00                 1.70% AG SA/MAT 11/26/21   5yrs Callable


FHLB B6Q4 1349 500,065.00                 2.08% AG SA/MAT 4/27/22   5 yrs Callable


FHLMC 7S77 1392 498,465.00 1.12% AG SA/Mat 10/29/20  - 5 yrs Steps & Call


FHLMC 9RR0 1377 490,832.10 1.25% AG SA/Mat 6/30/21  -   5yrs callable


FHLMC A4Z4 1351 500,410.00 2.20% AG SA/MAT 2/28/22  5 yrs callable


FHLMC AZA5 1356 499,260.00 2.00% AG SA/Mat 12/13/21   5 yrs callable


FHLMC BNA6 1349 498,015.00 2.05% AG SA/Mat 5/25/22 5 yrs Callable


FHLMC BVU3 1345 499,335.00 1.55% AG SA/Mat 12/27/19  2.5 yrs callable


FNMA 32G9 1366 394,880.00                 1.13% AG SA/MAT 8/28/19 3 yrs callable


FNMA 3ZY4 1374 487,855.00                 1.30% AG SA/Mat 7/27/21  -  5 yrs callable


Freedom Bank CAB9 1365 108,652.50                 1.15% CD SA/MAT 9/23/20  4 yrs


GE Cap Bk Retail FGU1 1457 245,338.10                 1.60% CD SA/Mat 5/2/18 - 4 yrs 


Goldman Sachs JSG7 1399 245,458.15                 1.55% CD SA/Mat 4/29/19   - 4 yrs


Guaranty Bank 0BJ4 1459 244,946.10                 1.35% CD SA/Mat 5/29/18 - 4 yrs


Guliford Savings Bank 4AN6 1362 239,178.80                 1.45% CD SA/Mat 10/12/21  5 yr Callable


Gunnison Savings and Loan 1411 1361 175,000.00                 0.25% CD M/Mat 10/12/17 1 yr


Gunnison Savings and Loan 6020 1106 500,000.00                 1.71% CD M/Mat 1/17/22 - 5 yrs


HSBC Bank YGK7 1350 248,025.75                 2.45% CD SA/Mat 3/21/22 callable


JP Morgan Chase Y5N0 1375 240,496.90                 1.45% AG SA/Mat 7/15/21  - 5 yrs Callable


Landmark Community LAS3 1479 244,681.50                 1.05% CD M/Mat 2/13/18  - 3 yrs


Legacy Bank 9156 1402 204,256.59                 1.01% CD Q/Mat 7/21/19 -  25 mo


Lincoln 1st Bank LAL8 1360 241,567.55                 1.30% CD M/Mat 5-18-20  3yr 6 mo 


Medallion Bank BV86 1487 245,026.96 0.90% CD M/Mat 10/20/17 -  2 yrs


Mountain View Bank 1383 250,000.00 1.25% CD M/Mat 7/15/17  - 18 months


Northern Bank & Trust QBQ0 1367 241,244.15 1.30% CD M/Mat 3/13/20  3 yrs 6 mo callable


Peoples United Bank QLM6 1483 232,525.40                 1.85% CD Q/Mat 1/21/20- 5 yrs 


Private Bank & Trust GUU9 1478 247,506.35                 1.90% CD SA/Mat 1/23/20 - 5 yrs


Redstone Bank 0471 1449 245,000.00                 1.40% CD M/Mat 10/4/18 - 3 yrs


Sallie Mae 0TT2 1472 247,246.65                 2.15% CD SA/Mat 10/8/19 - 5 yrs


Stockmens Bank 1372 245,000.00                 1.40% CD Q/Mat 7/20/21  - 5yrs


Synchrony Bank WLV8 1381 244,546.75                 1.70% CD SA/Mat 3/4/21 -  5 yrs


US Treasury 8T67 1352 489,745.00                 1.88% AG SA/Mat 10/31/21  4 yrs


Verus Bank LBT0 1364 242,901.99                 1.35% CD M/Mat 10/25/21    5 yr 


Washington Trust Co 7HX2 1359 242,572.05                 1.45% CD SA/Mat 5/28/20    3.5yrs


Webster Bk NJU9 1462 246,751.75                 1.90% CD SA/Mat 7/9/19 - 5 yrs


Wells Fargo Bank TTT4 1488 244,828.50 1.25% CD SA/Mat 4/30/20  -  5 yrs Callable


TOTAL INVESTMENTS 18,308,665.40            53.22%


Cash per Treasurer's Ledger 34,404,102.91            100.00%


Plus Pending Disbursements (1,757.59)                   


Total Due to All Funds 34,402,345.32            


Gunnison County Treasurer


Investment Report 


31-Jul-17
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ok   db    8/10/17  EXCEPT:  The packet of documents include a resolution that is intended to be executed by all of the participating local
governments.  I have suggested to the Authority, and suggest to you, that each local government execute its own individual Resolution (I can
prepare one for the BOCC).  In all events, first "whereas" - delete "the" before "Gunnison County" and change "Chairman" to "Chairperson."


Please see attached resolutions, one needing signature from the BOCC and the proposed resolution to be adopted by the GVRHA.
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A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO, CONSENTING TO THE CALLING OF AN 
ELECTION BY THE GUNNISON VALLEY REGIONAL HOUSING 
AUTHORITY ON NOVEMBER 7, 2017.  


 
 


WHEREAS, Gunnison County, Colorado (the “County”) is a duly created and 
organized county existing under the Constitution and the laws of the State of Colorado (the 
“State”); and 


WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of the County (the “Board of 
County Commissioners”) is the governing body of the County; and 


 
WHEREAS, the City of Gunnison, Colorado (“Gunnison”) is a municipal 


corporation duly organized and existing under the Town’s Charter adopted pursuant to 
Article XX of the Constitution of the State; and 


 
WHEREAS, the Town of Crested Butte, Colorado (“Crested Butte”) is a 


municipal corporation duly organized and existing under the Town’s Charter adopted pursuant to 
Article XX of the Constitution of the State; and 


 
WHEREAS, the Town of Mt. Crested Butte, Colorado (“Mt. Crested Butte” and, 


together with the County, Gunnison, and Crested Butte, the “Contracting Members”) is a 
municipal corporation duly organized and existing under the Town’s Charter adopted pursuant to 
Article XX of the Constitution of the State; and 


 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18 of Article XIV of the Colorado Constitution 


and Section 29-1-204.5, Colorado Revised Statutes (the “Act”), the Contracting Members, 
created the Gunnison Valley Regional Housing Authority (the “Authority”), which Authority 
operates pursuant to the Act and an intergovernmental agreement establishing the Authority, as 
amended (the “Contract”); and 


 
WHEREAS, the governing bodies of each of the Contracting Members (the 


“Governing Bodies”) have heretofore approved the Contract for the Authority; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Authority has determined that public 


interest and necessity require an increase in ad valorem property taxes within the Authority to 
effect the planning, financing, acquisition, construction, reconstruction or repair, maintenance, 
management and operation of housing projects or programs pursuant to  a multi-jurisdictional 
plan (the “Projects”); 


 
WHEREAS, Article X, Section 20 of the Colorado Constitution (“TABOR”) 


requires voter approval for any tax increase; and 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 29-1-204.5 (7.5), C.R.S., no tax increase shall 


take effect unless first approved by the registered electors of the Authority; and 
 







2 
 


WHEREAS, Section 29-1-204.5(2)(f.2), C.R.S. provides that the Authority, 
subject to an election, may levy an ad valorem property tax not exceeding five mills on each 
dollar of valuation for assessment of the taxable property within the Authority; and 


 
WHEREAS, TABOR requires elections on ballot issues (as defined in TABOR) 


to be held on limited election days; and 
 
WHEREAS, November 7, 2017 is one of the election dates at which ballot issues 


may be submitted pursuant to TABOR; and 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.2 of the Contract, the Authority shall not 


establish or increase any tax unless first submitted to a vote of the registered electors of the 
Authority and obtain prior written consent of the Contracting Members; and 


 
WHEREAS, the Board has requested that each of the Contracting Members 


consent to the Authority submitting a ballot issue to the voters of the Authority at the November 
7, 2017 election; and 


 
WHEREAS, it is necessary for the governing bodies of the Contracting Members 


to consent to the calling of the election by the Authority. 
 


 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS OF GUNNISON COUNTY, COLORADO: 


 Section 1. All actions heretofore taken (not inconsistent with the provisions of this 
resolution) by the Board of County Commissioners and the officers of the County, directed 
toward the election and the objects and purposes herein stated are hereby ratified, approved and 
confirmed.   


 Section 2.  The Board of County Commissioners hereby consents to the participation 
of the Authority in an election to be held on November 7, 2017, in the manner prescribed by 
resolution of the Authority attached hereto as Exhibit A.   


Section 3. If any section, subsection, paragraph, clause, or provision of this resolution 
shall for any reason be held to be invalid or unenforceable, the invalidity or unenforceability of 
such section, subsection, paragraph, clause, or provision shall in no manner affect any remaining 
provisions of this resolution, the intent being that the same are severable. 


Section 4.  All orders, resolutions, bylaws, ordinances or regulations of the County, or 
parts thereof, inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed to the extent only of such 
inconsistency.  
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Introduced and passed by a vote of ____ for and ____ against, of the Board of 
County Commissioners of Gunnison County, Colorado, this ____ day of August, 2017. 


 
GUNNISON COUNTY, 
COLORADO 


 


___________________________
Chairperson, Board of County 
Commissioners 


(SEAL) 


ATTEST: 


 


__________________________ 
            County Clerk 
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FORM OF AUTHORITY RESOLUTION 
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$2,000


Please see attached documentation
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Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
Guidelines	for	Member	Participation	&	Commitments	
	
	
Member	Training	&	Participation			


• Assign	one	elected	official	and	one	senior	staff	person	to	serve	as	liaisons	and	official	representatives	to	the	
Compact.	


• Assign	at	least	one	elected	official	and	one	senior	staff	to	participate	in	the	annual	convening	of	the	Compact,	
the	first	of	which	will	be	take	place	in	November	2017.	


• The	Steering	Committee	will	work	with	the	Association	of	Climate	Change	Officers	(“ACCO”)	to	establish	
parameters	for	each	category	of	individuals	participating	in	training	to	account	for	reasonable	time	
requirements,	desired	core	competencies,	course	format/delivery	and	appropriate	learning	progressions.	


• Commit	leadership	and	staff	participation	in	annual	climate	change	training	as	referenced	in	the	Compact’s	
published	guidelines	per	the	following	table:	


City/County	
Population	Size 


Elected	
officials 


City/county	
management	or		
chief	of	staff 


Staff	with	significant	decision-making		
responsibilities	and	authority	


(e.g.	planning,	civil	works,	transportation,	emergency	management) 


Under	20,000 1 1 1 


20,001-75,000 1 1 2 


75,001-125,000 1 1 3 


125,001-175,000 1 2 4 


175,001-350,000 1 2 5 


>	350,001 1 2 6 


	
Member	Contributions	&	Compact	Fundraising	


• Encourage	staff,	as	appropriate,	to	provide	non-financial	support	to	the	Compact’s	fundraising	efforts	to	ensure	
that	the	Compact	has	sufficient	and	sustainable	funding	to	supports	its	members.	


• Make	an	annual	contribution	to	the	Compact	based	upon	the	following	chart,	with	the	first	contribution	due	by	
no	later	than	30	days	after	the	local	government’s	fiscal	year	start	date.	


• Minimum	contributions	are	based	upon	the	table	below:	


Annual		
Operating	Budget	


Minimum		
Annual	Contribution	


	 Annual		
Operating	Budget 


Minimum		
Annual	Contribution 


Under	$10M	 $800	 	 $200M	-	$300M $2,800 


$10M	-	$25M	 $1,200	 	 $300M	-	$500M $3,200 


$25M	-	$50M	 $1,600	 	 $500M	-	$1B $3,600 


$50M	-	$100M	 $2,000	 	 Over	$1B $4,000 







Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
Guidelines	for	Member	Participation	&	Commitments	
	
	


$100M	-	$200M	 $2,400	 	   


Member	Actions	


• Establish	and	publicly	announce	a	new	goal	or	initiative	by	no	later	than	December	31,	2019	that	meets	an	
appropriate	aggressiveness	threshold	to	be	agreed	upon	by	the	Steering	Committee	in	consultation	with	ACCO,	
independent	experts	and	Compact	staff.	


• Each	Compact	member	will	have	the	flexibility	to	choose	a	commitment	type	that	best	fits	their	community’s	
needs,	opportunities,	capabilities	and	other	considerations	(e.g.	GHG	reduction,	clean	energy	deployment,	
climate	preparedness).		


o Compact	staff	(leveraging	third-party	resources	as	appropriate)	will	provide	guidance	to	members	on	
shaping	new	goals/initiatives,	as	well	as	technical	support	on	implementation	of	those	activities.	


o Compact	staff	may	also	submit	proposals	to	state,	Federal	and	non-governmental	organizations	to	secure	
funding	for	project	implementation	on	behalf	of	member	communities.	


• All	final	commitments	must	be	publicly	announced	and	should	be	completed	within	the	time	frame	announced	
by	the	member	community.		Examples	of	goals,	initiatives	and	projects	include:	


o Establish	a	new	or	updated	greenhouse	gas	reduction	goal;	and/or	
o Establish	a	renewable	energy	portfolio	requirement,	build	a	sufficiently	sized	renewable	energy	project	or	


create	a	program	enabling	residents	to	access	renewable	energy;	and/or	
o Establish	a	measurable	energy-related	goal	resulting	in	a	greenhouse	gas	(GHG)	emissions	reduction;	


and/or	
o Start	a	new	local	project	that	meaningfully	reduces	energy	consumption	or	builds	resilience	in	your	


community;	and/or	
o Partner	with	at	least	one	other	Compact	member	to	start	a	new	clean	energy	project	or	climate	


preparedness	initiative.	


Member	Benefits	


• Technical	support	and	guidance	on	local	projects	that	reduce	greenhouse	gas	emissions,	increase	clean	energy	
deployment	and/or	build	resiliency	to	climate	affects.	


• Access	to	pro	bono	resources	and	tools	made	available	exclusively	through	and	by	the	Compact.	


• Opportunities	to	identify	and	establish	new	partners	and	funding	resources.	


• Assistance	with	communicating	and	messaging	with	constituents.		


• Recognition	as	a	signatory,	and	as	appropriate,	through	speaking	roles,	publications	and	media	opportunities.	


• Access	to	special	events	organized	exclusively	for	Compact	members	and/or	through	third-party	
events/organizers,	including	in	particular,	training	topics	not	covered	by	ACCO's	training	resources.	


• All	online	training	furnished	by	ACCO	to	support	members’	training	requirements	is	included	with	Compact	
membership	contribution.		


• In	addition	to	the	staff	participating	in	the	required	training	referenced	above,	ACCO	will	provide	on-demand	
and	live	online	training	at	no	additional	cost	to	up	to	25	total	staff	per	year	from	each	member	community.			







Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
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Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
Guidelines	for	Member	Participation	&	Commitments	
	
	
Member	Benefits	(continued)	


• ACCO	will	waive	the	testing	and	application	fees	for	up	to	3	staff	per	year	from	each	member	community	for	
the	Certified	Climate	Change	Professional®	(CC-P®)	credential.	


• Invitations	to	participate	in	ACCO’s	member-only	activities,	including	ACCO’s	mentoring	program.	


Additional	Services	


• Members	in	need	of	technical	or	staff	support	beyond	the	scope	of	the	Compact’s	deliverables	to	members	
may	contract	the	Compact	to	provide	additional	technical	support	provided	that	the	scope	of	work	is	consistent	
with	the	Compact’s	mission	and	programming.		Service	areas	will	include:	


o Assessment	of	Your	Workforce	Capabilities	&	Governance	Structure	
o Workshop	design	&	production	
o Executive	briefings	
o Customized	preliminary	solar	energy	assessments	
o Clean	energy	job	fairs	
o Facilitating	energy	efficiency	treasure	hunts	
o Research	and	general	staff	support	


• Service	availability	will	be	limited	based	upon	staff	availability	and	desired	timing.		Member	activities	that	have	
been	included	as	part	of	the	annual	membership	contribution	will	be	given	priority	over	prospective	activities	
being	considered	subsequently.	A	25%	discount	on	services	will	also	be	applied	to	members	who	secure	or	
reserve	services	as	part	of	their	annual	contribution.		Members	interested	in	securing	additional	services	should	
contact	Compact	staff	for	additional	information	and	to	receive	an	estimate.	


• All	prospective	contracted	activities	must	be	approved	by	the	Steering	Committee	until	the	Compact	has	
engaged	an	executive	director.		Once	the	Compact	has	employed	an	executive	director,	all	contract	work	in	
excess	of	$15,000	per	year	(or	more	than	$5,000	if	it	is	outside	the	scope	of	the	above-referenced	service	
menu),	must	be	approved	by	the	Steering	Committee.	


Participation	


• Assign	one	elected	official	and	one	senior	staff	person	to	serve	as	liaisons	and	official	representatives	to	the	
Compact.			


• Elected	officials	will	be	invited	to	participate	in	activities	designed	and	appropriate	for	elected	officials	and	
government	leaders	(to	be	held	no	more	frequently	than	twice	annually).			


• Staff	liaisons	will	be	asked	to	address	administrative	issues,	process	annual	contributions,	coordinate	usage	of	
Compact	benefits	and	participate	in	Compact-wide	meetings	(to	be	held	no	more	frequently	than	on	a	
quarterly	basis).	


• Member	communities	will	be	invited	to	assign	staff	to	participate	in	supplemental	training,	working	
groups/committees,	special	events	and	public	engagement	activities	as	they	deem	appropriate.	


	


	







Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
Joining	the	Compact	by	Resolution	or	Executive	Order	
	
	
If	your	city/county	plans	to	join	the	Compact	by	adoption	of	a	resolution	by	a	council		
or	board	of	commissioners,	or	alternatively	by	executive	order,	we	have	developed	the	following	language	to	
facilitate	that	process.		The	sample	resolutions	below	may	be	adapted	as	you	deem	appropriate.		The	required	
language	section	is	required	for	inclusion.		Proposed	modifications	to	content	in	the	"required	language"	
section	should	be	approved	by	the	Compact's	Steering	Committee	or	Compact	staff	prior	to	adoption.	


Please	note	that	a	more	detailed	list	of	Compact	guidelines	has	been	published	at:	
https://www.compactofcoloradocommunities.org/s/ACCO-ColoradoCompact-Guidelines.pdf	


Sample	Resolutions	
Note:	The	following	sample	resolutions	in	this	section	are	optional.	


WHEREAS,	Colorado	communities	share	in	common	a	strong	quality	of	life	deeply	rooted	in	the	state’s	vigorous	
economy,	agricultural	and	environmental	resources,	and	rich	cultural	heritage;	and	


WHEREAS,	Colorado	communities,	residents	and	businesses	throughout	the	state	are	already	beginning	to	feel	the	
impacts	of	climate	change	such	as	reduced	snowpack,	high	heat	days,	earlier	snowmelt	runoff,	and	more	frequent	and	
severe	floods,	droughts	and	wildfires.	


WHEREAS,	[insert	city/county	name],	seeks	to	join	neighboring	cities	and	counties	in	developing	innovative	ways	to	
address	climate	change,	build	community	resilience	and	stimulate	local	economies.			


WHEREAS,	on	May	19,	2017,	elected	officials	and	senior	staff	from	Colorado	cities	and	counties	pledged	to	present	a	
formal	charter	to	become	co-founding	members	of	the	Compact	of	Colorado	Communities.	


WHEREAS,	the	mission	of	the	Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	is	to	build	capacity	of	Colorado	cities	and	counties	in	
developing	and	implementing	aggressive	climate	change	and	clean	energy	initiatives	thus	ensuring	the	security	and	
economic	prosperity	of	its	member	communities.	


WHEREAS,	the	Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	will	advance	climate	action	and	preparedness	of	its	member	
communities	through:	


• Providing	training	and	technical	support	to	member	communities	in	developing	and	delivering	community	
improvement	programs	advancing	GHG	reduction,	clean	energy	and	climate	preparedness;	


• Facilitating	peer	learning	and	resource	sharing	between	local	governments	


• Enhancing	local	government	capacity	to	address	climate	related	risks	and	opportunities	throughout	critical	
decision-making	roles;	


• Securing	technical	support	and	funding	resources	for	members’	local	implementation	efforts;	


• Spurring	creation	of	jobs,	improving	public	health	and	demonstrating	bold	actions;	and	


• Advancing	statewide	preparedness	and	resilience.		


WHEREAS,	the	Compact	will	be	governed	by	a	Steering	Committee	that	includes	representation	from	member	
communities	nominating	their	own	elected	officials	and/or	senior	staff	(the	“Steering	Committee”).	


WHEREAS,	the	Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	will	be	administered	by	staff	hired	and	dedicated	to	its	own	mission	
without	conflict	of	interest.	







Compact	of	Colorado	Communities	
Joining	the	Compact	by	Resolution	or	Executive	Order	
	
	
WHEREAS,	the	Association	of	Climate	Change	Officers	(“ACCO”)	will	act	as	a	temporary	fiscal	agent	for	the	Compact	until	
such	time	as	the	Compact	may	establish	its	own	organization	or	has	identified	a	successor	organization	to	serve	in	that	
role.	


BE	IT	RESOLVED	BY	________________,	that	we	formally	join	the	Compact	of	Colorado	Communities,	and	will	adhere	to	
the	requirements	for	all	Compact	members	that	are	summarized	below	and	accounted	for	in	the	Compact's	published	
guidelines:	


Required	Language	
Note:	The	language	in	this	section	is	required	for	inclusion	in	your	city	or	council	resolution	or	executive	order	for	the	resolution/order	
to	be	accepted.	


1.					Training	&	Capacity	Building	


• Commit	at	least	one	elected	official	and	assign	at	least	one	senior	staff	member	to	participate	in	the	
annual	convening	of	the	Compact.	


• Commit	leadership	and	staff	participation	in	annual	climate	change	training	as	referenced	in	the	
Compact’s	published	guidelines.	


2.			Contribution	&	Funding	


• Make	an	annual	contribution	to	the	Compact	of	_______,	with	the	first	contribution	due	by	no	later	
than	30	days	after	the	local	government’s	fiscal	year	start	date.	


• Encourage	staff,	as	appropriate,	to	provide	non-financial	support	to	the	Compact’s	fundraising	efforts	
to	ensure	that	the	Compact	has	sufficient	and	sustainable	funding	to	supports	its	members.	


3.			Actions	


• Establish	and	publicly	announce	a	new	goal	or	initiative	by	no	later	than	September	30,	2019	that	
meets	an	appropriate	aggressiveness	threshold	to	be	agreed	upon	by	the	Steering	Committee	in	
consultation	with	ACCO	and	Compact	staff.	


4.				Participation	


• Assign	one	elected	official	and	one	senior	staff	person	to	serve	as	liaisons	and	official	representatives	
to	the	Compact.		


• Elected	officials	will	be	invited	to	participate	in	activities	designed	and	appropriate	for	elected	officials	
and	government	leaders	(to	be	held	no	more	frequently	than	twice	annually).		


• Staff	liaisons	will	be	asked	to	address	administrative	issues,	process	annual	contributions,	coordinate	
usage	of	Compact	benefits	and	participate	in	Compact-wide	meetings	(to	be	held	no	more	frequently	
than	on	a	quarterly	basis).	


Compact	Guidelines	


A	more	detailed	list	of	Compact	guidelines	has	been	published	at:	
https://www.compactofcoloradocommunities.org/s/ACCO-ColoradoCompact-Guidelines.pdf	
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